TM 5-3431-225-25P

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY TECHNICAL MANUAL

ORGANIZATIONAL, DIRECT AND GENERAL SUPPORT, AND DEPOT

MAINTENANCE REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

WELDING MACHINE, ARC: GENERAL AND INSERT GAS
SHIELDED TRANSFORMER; 300 AMP; 5 TO 460
AMP AC: 5 TO 350 AMP DC (MILLER MODEL 330A/B/SP)

FSN 3431-114-0858

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE  ARMY

19 AUGUST 1970



TM 5-3431-225-25P

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

TECHNICAL MANUAL } HEADQUARTERS
WasHINGTON, D. C., 19 August 1970

No. 5-3431-225-25P

ORGANIZATIONAL, DIRECT AND GENERAL SUPPORT, AND DEPOT
MAINTENANCE REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

WELDING MACHINE, ARC GENERAL AND INERT GAS
SHIELDED TRANSFORMER; 300 AMP; 5 TO 460
AMP AC: 5 TO 350 AMP DC (MILLER MODEL 330A/B/SP)
FSN 3431-114-0858

Current as of 7 August 1970

Page Figure
Sectior_Il. INTRODUCTION
[II. JPRESCRIBED LOAD ALLOWANCE -------mmmmmmmmmmmcmcmmoocoooeeeoe
[1II._JREPAIR PARTS FOR ORGANIZATIONAL MAINTENANCE
Group P1. JRemote Foot Control ASSembly -------mmommomm o [
[02. Housing Panels —-----mmmmmmmm oo
[03._lWindtunnel, Fan Motor and Air Baffle -------m-momommmomooo
Fuse, Switches, Terminal Block, Electrical Receptacles, Start Control Rheostat
N0 ACCESS DOOI =mcmmommooos oo oo oo s as oo oo e o 8 [4
Gas and water panel assembly —----mmmmmmm
Spark gap  asSemMbBIly  ememm e 9
[05]Primary Contactor Assembly and FuUSe --------mmmmmmmmmmmooo oo )
Relay Contactor Assembly and Vertical Air Baffle
Section IV. SPECIAL TOOLS, TEST AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT FOR ORGANIZATIONAL
MAINTENANCE (Nonapplicable)
REPAIR PARTS FOR DS, GS, AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE
Group D1. JRemote Foot Control ASSEMDIY ------o-mmmmmmmmmo ol [1
[0Z_Housing Panels =--m-emmmmmm e
[03_]Windtunnel, Fan Motor and Air Baffle -----m-mmmmmm e
[04_JFront Control Panel Assembly -----mcmmmmmmmm oo
Fuse; switches; terminal block; electrical receptacles, start control rheostat, access
door and mounting panel
Master control panel assembly
Rectifier and rheostat switch assembly [6
Knife switch assembly and timer panel assembly
Gas and water panel assembly and secondary panel assembly 8
Hi-frequency panel assembly [9l
Primary Contactor Assembly, Fuse, Primary Panel Assembly, KVA Transformer
and Main Transfomer Assembly
[06.] Relay Contactor Assembly, Vertical Air Baffle, Capacitors; Stabilizer, Resistor,
Magnetic Amplifier Assembly and Base
[07_]Electrical Leads
Section VI. SPECIAL TOOLS, TEST AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT FOR DS,GS,AND DEPOT
MAINTENANCE (Not Applicable)
FEDERAL sTock NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER INDEX




TM 5-3431-225-25P

SECTION |.

INTRODUCTION

1. Scope

This manual lists repair parts, special tools, test
and support equipment required for the perform-
ance of organizational, direct support, general
support, and depot maintenance of the welding
machine.

2. General

This Repair Parts and Special Tools List is di-
vided into the following sections:

a. Prescribed Load Allowance (PILA)-Section|
I1. A composite listing of repair parts, special
tools, test and support equipment having quantita-
tive allowances for initial stockage at the organi-
zational level.

b. Repair Parts-$ection III._A list of repair
parts authorized for the performance of mainte-
nance at the organizational level in figure and
item number sequence.

c. Specail Tools, Test and Support Equipment
for Organizational Maintenance-Section 1V. Not
applicable.

d. Repair Parts-Section V. A list of repair
parts authorized for the performance of mainte-
nance at the direct support, general support, and
depot level in figure and item number sequence.

e. Special Tools, Test and Support Equipment
for DS and GS Maintenance-Section VI. Not
applicable.

f. Federal Stock Number and Reference Num-
ber Index-Skction VII. A list of Federal stock
numbers in ascending numerical sequence, fol-
lowed by a list of reference numbers appearing in
all of the listings, in alpha-numeric sequence,
cross-referenced to the illustration figure and
item number.

NOTE

Items not illustrated are cross-referenced to page
number.

3. Explanation of Columns

The following provides an explanation of columns
in the tabular lists in__Sections l1lf through 1V.

a. Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability
Codes (SMR) .

NOTE
Common harware items known to be readily
available in Army supply channels are assigned
maintenance codes only. Source codes, recover-
ability codes, and maintenance allowances are not
assigned this category.

(1) Source code indicates the selection status
and source for the listed item. Source codes used
are:

Code Explanation

P Repair parts which are stocked in or sup-
plied from the GSA/DSA, or Army
supply system and authorized for use at
indicated maintenance categories.

M Repair parts which are not procured or
stocked, but are to be manufactured in
indicated maintenance levels.

A Assemblies which are not procured or
such, but are made up of two or more
units. Such component units carry in-
dividual stock numbers and descriptions,
are procured and stocked separately and
can be assembled to form the required as-
sembly at indicated maintenance cate-
gories.

X Parts and assemblies which are not pro-
cured or stocked and the mortality of
which normally is below that of the ap-
plicable end item or component. The
failure of such part or assembly should
result in retirement of the end item from
the supply system.

X1 Repair parts which are not procured or
stocked. The requirement of such items
will be filled by use of the next higher
assembly or component.

X2 Repair parts which are not stocked. The
indicated maintenance category requiring
such repair parts will attempt to obtain
them through cannibalization. Where
such repair parts are not obtainable
through cannibalization, requirements will
be requisitioned, with accompanying jus-
tification, through normal supply chan-
nels.

G Major assemblies that are procured with
PEMA funds for initial issue only as
exchange assemblies at DSU and GSU
level. These assemblies will not be
stocked above GS and DS level or re-
turned to depot supply level.

(2) Maintenance code indicates the lowest
category of maintenance authorized to install the
listed item. The maintenance codes are:



TM 5-3431-225-25P

Code Explanation
0 Organizational Maintenance
F Direct Support Maintenance
H Geeneral Support Maintenance
D Depot Maintenance

(3) Recoverability code indicates whether
unserviceable items should be returned for re-
covery or salvage. Items not coded are expend-
able. Recoverability codes are:

Code Explanation

R Applied to repair parts (assemblies and
components) which are considered eco-
nomically reparable at direct and general
support maintenance levels. When the
maintenance capability to repair these
items does not exist, they are normally
disposed of at the GS level. When supply
considerations dictate, some of these re-
pair parts may be listed for automatic
return to supply for depot level repair as
set forth in AR 710-50. When so listed,
they will be replaced by supply on an
exchange basis.

S Repair parts and assemblies which are
economically  reparable at DSU and
GSU activities and which normally are
furnished by supply on an exchange basis.
When items are determined by a GSU to
be uneconomically reparable they will be
evacuated to a depot for evaluation and
analysis before final disposition.

T High dollar value recoverable repair parts
which are subject to special handling and
are issued on an exchange basis. Such
repair parts are normally repaired or
overhauled at depot maintenance activi-
ties.

U Repair parts specifically selected for sal-
vage by reclamation units because of
precious metal content, critical materials,
or high dollar value reusable casings or
castings.

b. Federal Stock Number. Indicates the Fed-

eral stock number assigned to the item and will
be used for requisitioning purposes.

c. Description. Indicates the Federal item
name and any additional description of the item
required. Assembly components and subassem-
blies are indented under major assemblies. A part
number or other reference number is followed by
the applicable 5-digit Federal supply code for
manufacturers in parenthesis. Repair parts quan-
tities included in kits and sets are shown in front
of the repair part name. Material required for
manufacture or fabrication is identified.

d. Unit of Measure (U/M). A two character
alphabetic abbreviation indicating the amount or
guantity of the item upon which the allowances
are based, e.g., ft, ea, pr, etc.

iv

e. Quantity Incorporated in Unit. Indicates the
guantity of the item used in the assembly group,
A "V” appearing in this column in lieu of a
guantity indicates that a definite quantity cannot
be indicated (e.g., shims, spacers, etc.).

f. 15-Day organizational Maintenance Allow-
ance.

(1) The allowance columns are divided into
four subcolumns. Indicated in each subcolumn op-
posite the first appearance of each item is the total
quantity of the items authorized for the number
of equipments supported. Subsequent appear-
ances of the same item will have the letters
“REF” in the allowance column. To locate the
reference item, locate the FSN or reference num-
ber in the index. The earliest figure and item
number is the referenced item. Items authorized
for use as required but not for initial stockage
are identified with an asterisk in the allowance
column.

(2) The quantitative allowance for organi-
zational level of maintenance represents one
initial prescribed load for a 15-day period for the
number of equipments supported. Units author-
ized additional prescribed loads, multiply the
number of prescribed loads by the quantity in the
appropriate density column to determine the
number of repair parts authorized.

(3) To determine allowances when support-
ing more than 100 of these equipments: First,
divide the number of equipments supported by
100 by moving the decimal two spaces left; sec-
ond, multiply the result by the quantity in the
51-100 density column. Example, authorized
allowance for 51-100 equipments is 12; for 140
equipments, multiply 12 by 1.40 or 16.80 rounded
off to 17 parts required.

(4) Subsequent changes to allowances will
be limited as follows: No change in the range of
items is authorized. If additional items are con-
sidered necessary, recommendation should be
forwarded to the U.S. Army Mobility Equipment
Command for exception or revision to the allow-
ance list. Revisions to the range of items author-
ized will be made by the U.S. Army Mobility
Equipment Command based upon engineering
experience, demand data, or TAERS information.

g. 30-Day DS/GS Maintenance Allowances.

NOTE
Allowances in GS column are for GS maintenance
only.

(1) The allowance columns are divided into
three subcolumns. Indicated in each subcolumn,



opposite the first appearance of each item, is the
total quantity of items authorized for the number
of equipments supported. Subsequent appear-
ances of the same item will have the letters
“REF” in the applicable allowance column. To
locate the referenced item locate the FSN or
reference number in the index. The earliest
figure and item number is the referenced item.
Items authorized for use as required but not for
initial stockage are identified with an asterisk in
the allowance column.

(2) The quantitative allowances for DS/GS
levels of maintenance will represent initial stock-
age for a 30-day period for the number of equip-
ments supported.

(3) To determine allowances when support-
ing more than 100 of these equipments: First,
divide the number of equipments supported by
100 by moving the decimal two places left; second,
multiply the result by the quantity in the 51-100
density column. Example, authorized allowance
for 51-100 equipments is 40; for 150 equipments
multiply 40 by 1.50 or 60 parts required.

h. 1-Year Allowance Per 100 Equipments/Con-
tingency Planning Purposes. Indicates opposite
the first appearance of each item the total quan-
tity required for distribution and contingency
planning purposes. The range of items indicates
total quantities of all authorized items required
to provide for adequate support of 100 equip-
ments for one year. Subsequent appearances of
the same item will have the letters “REF” in the
allowance column.

i. Depot Maintenance Allowance Per 100
Equipments. Indicates opposite the first appear-
ance of each item the total quantity authorized
for depot maintenance of 100 equipments. Subse-
guent appearances of the same item will have the
letters “REF” in the allowance column. Items
authorized for use as required but not for initial
stockage are identified with an asterisk in the
allowance column.

j. Mlustration. This column is divided as fol-
lows :

(1) Figure number. Indicates the figure
number of the illustration in which the item is
shown.

(2) Item number. Indicates the callout num-
ber used to reference the item in the illustration.

4. Special Information

a. ldentification of the usable on codes included
in the description column of this publication are
not applicable.

TM 5-3431-225-25P

b. Repair parts mortality has been based on
1500 hours operation per year.

c. Parts which required manufacture or assem-
bly at a category higher than that authorized for
installation will indicate in the source column the
higher category.

d. The following publications pertain to the
welding machine and its components:
TM 5-3431-225-15  Operator, Organizational Direct

and General Support and De-
pot Maintenance Manual

e. The same illustrations are used to illustrate
the repair parts and special tools listed in both
organizational maintenance section and direct and
general support and depot maintenance section.

5. How to Locate Repair Parts

a. When Federal stock number or reference
number is unknown:

(1) First. Using the table of contents de-
termine the assembly group within which the
repair part belongs. This is necessary since illus-
trations are prepared for assembly groups, and
listings are divided into the same groups.

(2) Second. Find the illustration covering
the assembly group to which the repair part be-
longs.

(3) Third. Identify the repair part on the
illustration and note the illustration figure and
item number of the repair part.

(4) Fourth. Using the Repair Parts List-
ings, find the assembly group to which the repair
part belongs and locate the illustration figure and
item number noted on the illustration.

b. When Federal stock number or reference
number is known:

(1) First. Using the Index of Federal Stock
Numbers and Reference Numbers find the perti-
nent Federal stock number or reference number.
This index is in ascending FSN sequence followed
by a list of reference numbers in alpha-numeric
sequence, cross-referenced to the illustration fig-
ure number and item number.

(2) Second. Using the Repair Parts Listing,
find the assembly group of the repair part and the
illustration figure number and item number ref-
erenced in the Index of Federal Stock Numbers
and Reference Numbers.

c. When the Federal stock number or reference
number is known and the repair part is not illus-
trated:



TM 5-3431-225-25P

(1) First. Using the Index of Federal Stock
Numbers and Reference Numbers find the perti-
nent Federal stock number or reference number
in the section titled Items Not Illustrated and
note the group number. This section is in ascend-
ing FSN sequence followed by a list of reference
numbers in alpha-numeric sequence, cross-refer-
enced to assembly group number.

(2) Second. Using the Table of Contents, locate
the assembly group number and page number.

(3) Third. Using the applicable group number
and page number, locate the pertinent stock num-
ber or reference number in the Repair Parts List-
ing. Items which are not illustrated are listed at
the end of the assembly group to which they be-
long.

6. Abbreviations

ac . alternating current
amp ____. -——_. ...ampere(s)
assy e ___assembly

ekt ______. . __circuit

de _____ direct current
ea .. _cach

ft ________ e —___fToot (feet)
hex __ ——___ .__hexagon

in. - _______ inch(es)

lg ___... . leng (length)
lh . ________ . _left hand
mtg - _____ ___mounting
No. ______.. number(s)

rh __.__ _____ ____right hand
Sq e _square

thd = . __thread(s)

thk ______ el thick (ness)

V oo volt(s)

w S watt(s)

7. Federal Supply Codes for

Manufacturers
Code Manufacturer
00779 Amp Inc.
00853 Sangamo Electric Co., S Carolina Div.
01121 Allen-Bradley Co.
04009 Arrow-Hart and Hegeman Electric Co.
11727 Color Association of the United States
Inc.
11815 Cherry River Div., Townsend Co.
15605 Cutler-Hammer Inc.
16428 Belden Mfg. Co.
18168 Wisconsin Porcelain Co.

Vi

Code Manufacturer

21520 Fansteel Metallurgical Corp.

22599 Elastic Stop Nut Corp. of America,
Fastener Div.

23826___. .___Furnas Electric Co.

24248 South Chester Corp., Southco Div.

26405 Marathon Special Products

28118 Helwig Carbon Products Inc.

30703 Industrial Timer Corp.

40608 Miller Electric Mfg. Co.

44655 Ohmite Mfg. Co.

46992 Phoenix Electric Mfg. Co.

59730 Thomas-Betts Co., The

71041 Boston Gear Works., Div. of North Amer-
ican Rockwell Corp.

71124 Brand-Rex, Div. American Enka Corp.

71400 Bussmann Mfg., Div. of McGraw-Edison
Co.

71424 Chase Shawmut Co., The

72512 Davies Harry Moulding Co.

74545 Hubbell Harvey Inc.

75382 Kulka Electric Corp.

75582 Leviton Mfg. Co.

76871 Ohio Nut and Bolt Co.

77342 American Machine and Foundry Co.,
Potter and Brumfield Div.

80033 Prestolite Everlock Ind., Div. of Vare
Corp.

80411 Acro Div. of Robertsbaw Controls Co.

81113 Storm Mfg. Co., Inc.

81133 Electrical Utilities Co.

81284 Midwest Electronic Mfg. Co.

82807 Milwaukee Resistor Co.

83486 Elco Tool and Screw Corp.

83777 Ltv Electrosystems Inc., Memcor Div.
88044 Aeronautical Standards Group Dept. of
Navy and Air Force

91072 Shawmut Inc.

91494 Controls Co. of America, Heating and Air
Conditioning Div.

96906 Military Standards

8. Recommendations for Maintenance
Publication Improvements

Report of errors, omissions, and recommenda-
tions for improving this publication by the user is
encouraged. Reports should be submitted on DA
Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to DA Publi-
cations ) and forwarded direct to Commanding
General, U.S. Army Mobility Equipment Com-
mand, ATTN: AMSME-MPP, 4300 Goodfellow
Boulevard, St. Louis, Mo. 63120.



SECTION |'I. PRESCRI BED LOAD ALLOWANCE

(1)
FEDERAL

STOCK
NUMBER

5905-195- 3601

5935-689- 6677

5977-479-3328

3431-229- 2757

5920- 240- 4114

5920-188- 7343

(2)

DESCRI PTI ON

GROUP 01 - REMOTE FOOT CONTROL ASSEMBLY

RESI STOR, ADJUSTABLE, W RE WOUND: 15 OHM 135V
CAP, ELECTRI CAL: 2 PRONG TW STLOCK

BRUSH, ELECTRI CAL CONTACT

CAP, ELECTRI CAL: 3 PRONG, TW STLOCK
ME15408 (74545)

GROUP 04 - FUSE, SW TCHES, TERM NAL BLOCK,
ELECTRI CAL RECEPTACLES, START CONTROL
RHEOSTAT AND ACCESS DOOR

PO NT, SPARK GAP: SET OF 4

FUSE: PLUG TYPE, 10 AWP, 125 V

TIMER: MOTOR DRI VEN, CLUTCH OPERATED
1842- 155 (30703)

GROUP 05 - PRI MARY CONTACTOR ASSEMBLY AND FUSE

FUSE, CARTRI DGE: 6 AWP, 600 V

USABLE ON CODE

(3)

15- DAY ORGANI ZATI ONAL
MAI NTENANCE ALLOWANCE

(A (B
1-5 6-20

(9
21-50

(D)
51-100



(2) (3) (4 (5 (8 (7)
15- DAY ORGANI ZATI ONAL I LLUS-

FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON UNIT  QTY  MAI NTENANCE ALW TRATI ON

STOCK USABLE OF INC (A (B (O (D) (A (B

NUNMBER N MEAS IN FIG |ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE UNIT 1-5 6-20 21-50 51-100 NO.  NO.
SECTI ON | |1 REPAIR PARTS FOR ORGANI ZATI ONAL MANI NTENANCE

X20

X20

X20

X20

X20

X20

X20

X20

5935-689- 6677

5310-067- 4903

5305-269- 2820

5360-938- 4836

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5305-225- 3839

5310-209- 0786

5310-761- 6882

5310- 184-8970

5305- 225- 3839

5310-209- 0786

GROUP 01 - REMOTE FOOT CONTROL ASSEMBLY

CONTROL, FOOT, REMOTE
040071 (40608)

SCREW SELF-TAPPING TOP TO BASE MG, 1/4-20 THD
SIZE, 1/2 IN. LOG HEX WASHER HD
602154 (40608)

BASE: FOOT CONTROL
014920 (40608)

CORD, ELECTRICAL: 2 CONNECTOR, 20 FT LG
EG8893 (16428)

CAP, ELECTRICAL: 2 PRONG TW STLOCK
3221 (74545)

CORD, ELECTRICAL: 3 CONNECTOR, 20 FT LG
EHA123 (16428)

CAP, ELECTRICAL: 3 PRONG TW STLOCK
ME15408 (74545)

CONNECTOR, ELECTRI CAL: CORD GRI P
3302 (59730)

NUT, SELF-LOCKI NG, HEXAGON:. PEDAL MIG TO TOP,
3/8-24 THD SI ZE
MS51922- 22 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PEDAL MIG TO TOP, 3/8-24
THD SIZE, 4-1/2 IN. LG
MS90725- 76 (96906)

SPRING FOOT PEDAL RETURN
010789 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PEDAL BAR MIG 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PEDAL BAR MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW Sl ZE,
SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PEAL BAR BTG, 1/4-20
THD SIZE, 1 IN LG
MB90725- 8 (96906)

WASHER LOCK: PEDAL BAR MT. 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE,
EXTERNAL TOOTH
MB35335- 33 (96906)

BUSHI NG SLEEVE: PEDAL BAR
600176 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. PEDAL BAR MIG, 1/4-20
THD SI ZE
MS51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PEDAL BAR MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW
SIZE, SPLIT
M535338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PEDAL BAR MIG 1/4-20
THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG
MS90725-8 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PEDAL BAR MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SI ZE,
EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 33 (96906)

BUSHI NG, SLEEVE: PEDAL BAR
600176 (40608)

PEDAL, FOOT
019662 (40608)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22



(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
15- DAY ORGANI ZATI ONAL I LLUS-
FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON UNIT  QTY  MAI NTENANCE ALW TRATI ON
STOCK USABLE OF INC (A (B (O (D) (A (B
NUMBER oN MEAS IN FIG |TEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CCDE UNI'T 1-5 6-20 21-50 51-100 NO.  NQ

(0]

5310- 013-4530

5310-274- 8702

5305- 144- 3920

5930- 192- 5940

5310-761- 6882

5310- 184- 8970

5305- 068-9175

5310- 639- 8061

5905- 195- 3601

5310-761- 6882

5310- 184- 8970

5305- 068- 0502

5305-209- 0786

5310-067- 4903

5310- 013- 8542

5310- 013- 4530

BAR, PEDAL
017360 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: SWTCH MIG, NO. 6-32
THD SI ZE
MS35649- 62 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: SWTCH MIG NO. 6 SCREW SIZE, SPLIT

MS35338- 60 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: SW TCH MG NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE,
1IN LG
AN526- 632R16 (88044)

SWTCH LIMT
2HBA (80411)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RESI STOR MIG, 1/4-20
THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: RESI STOR MTG, 1/4 IN. SCREW Sl ZE,
SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXGON HEAD: RESI STOR MIG 1/ 4-20
THD SIZE, 4-1/2 IN. LG
MS90725- 24 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: RESI STOR MTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW
SI ZE, | NTERNAL TOOTH
MS35333- 24 (96906)

RESI STOR, ADJUSTABLE, W REWOUND: 15 OHM 135 W
22- 64- 15AXPT (82807)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: BRACKET MIG, 1/ 4-20
THD SI ZE
MB51967- 2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BRACKET MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SI ZE,
SPLIT
M535338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACKET MIG, 1/4-20
THD SI ZE, 3/4 IN. LG
MB90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BRACKET MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW Sl ZE,
EXTERNAL TOOTH
MB35335- 33 (96906)

NUT, SELF-LOCKI NG, HEXAGON: BRUSH HOLDER ARM
MIG, 3/8-24 THD SIZE
MB51922- 21 ( 96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BRUSH HOLDER AR MTG 3/8 IN.
SCREW S| ZE, | NTERNAL TOOTH
MB35333- 25 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRUSH HOLDER ARM MIG,
3/8-24 THD SIZE, 1 IN.LG WASHER HD
602186 (40608)

BEARI NG, THRUST: BRUSH HOLDER ARM MIG
TB816 (71041)

BEARI NG SLEEVE: BRUSH HOLDER AR MIG
B68-3 (71041)

BRACKET: BRUSH HOLDER ARM MIG
010794 (40608)

ARM BRUSH HOLDER
10793 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: SW TCH TRI P PLATE MIG
NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE
MB35649- 62 (96906)

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44



(2) (3) (4 (5 (9 (7

15- DAY ORGANI ZATI ONAL I LLUS-

FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON UNIT  QTY  MAI NTENANCE ALW TRATI ON

STOCK USABLE OF INC (A (B (O (D) (A (B

NUMBER oN MEAS IN FIG |TEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CCDE UNI'T 1-5 6-20 21-50 51-100 NO.  NQ

5310- 274- 8702 WASHER, LOCK: SW TCH TRIP PLATE MIG NO. 6
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 1 1 45
MB35338- 60 (96906)

5305- 144- 3915 SCREW MACHI NE: SW TCH TRI P PLATE MIS, NO. 6-32
THD SIZE, 1/2 IN LG EA 1 1 46
AN526- 632R8 (88044)

5310- 209- 0788 WASHER, LOCK: SW TCH TRIP PLATE MIG NO. 6
SCREW SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 1 1 a7
MB35335- 30 (96906)
PLATE, TRIP: LIMT SWTCH EA 1 1 48
010795 (40608)

5305- 225- 7105 SCREW CAP, SOCKET HEAD: BRUSH HOLDER MIG, NO.
8-32 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG EA 1 1 49
M524674-12 (96906)

5977- 465- 1795 HOLDER, BRUSH EA 1 * * * * 1 50
3040D23CC872 (46992)

5977- 479- 3328 BRUSH, ELECTRI CAL CONTACT EA 1 * 2 2 4 1 51
67252550032- 5- 01 (28118)

5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PEDAL STOP, 1/4-20 THD SIZE EA 1 1 52
MB51967-2 (96906)

5310- 527- 3289 WASHER, LOCK: PEDAL STOP, 1/4 IN. SCREW Sl ZE,
I NTERNAL TQOTH EA 1 1 53
MB35353- 23 (96906)

5305- 071- 2239 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PEDAL STOP, 1/4-20
THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG EA 1 1 54
MB90725- 12 (96906)

5310- 184- 8970 WASHER, LOCK: WELD NUT, 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT EA 1 1 55
MB35338- 101 ( 96906)

5305- 068- 0498 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: VELD NUT, 1/4-20 THD
SIZE, 3/8 IN LG EA 1 1 56
MB90725-1 (96906)
NUT, VELD: 1/4-20 THD SIZE EA 1 1 57
RN2113 (76871)

5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PEDAL STOP SCREWS,
1/4-20 THD SI ZE EA 4 1 58
MB51967- 2 (96906)

5310- 527- 3289 WASHER, LOCK: PEDALSTOP SCREW 1/4 IN. SCREW
SI ZE, | NTERNAL TOOTH EA 2 1 59
MB35333- 23 (96906)

5305- 068- 0502 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PEDAL STOP, 1/4-20
THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG EA 1 1 60
MB90725-6 (96906)

5310- 209- 0786 WASHER, LOCK: PEDAL STOP SCREW 1/4 IN. SCREW
SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 2 1 61
MB35335- 33 (96906)
CASE, TOP: FOOT CONTROL EA 1 1 62

014921 (40608)

MOUNT, RUBBER FOOT CONTROL A 4
019663 (40608)

RIVET, BLIND. RUBBER MOUNT MIG 1/8 IN. DI A EA 4
CCR27A4- 4 (11815)

GROUP 02 - HOUSI NG PANELS

SCREW TAPPING TOP COVER MIG NO. 12- APK

THDS, 1/2 IN. LG HEX WASHER HD EA 6 2 1
604583 (40608)

COVER, TOP EA 1 2 2
014604 (40608)



(2) (3) (4 (5 (9 (7

15- DAY ORGANI ZATI ONAL I LLUS-
FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON UNIT  QTY  MAI NTENANCE ALW TRATI ON
STOCK USABLE OF INC (A (B (O (D) (A (B
NUMBER oN MEAS IN FIG |TEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CCDE UNIT 1-5 6-20 21-50 51-100 NO.  NQ
SEAL, WEATHER: TOP COVER EA 1 2 3

026627 (40608)

SCREW TAPPING SIDE PANELS MIG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
1/2 IN. LG HEX WASHER HD EA 8 2 4
602154 (40608)

SCREW TAPPING SIDE PANEL, NQ 12-APK THDS, 1/2
IN. LG HEX WASHER HD EA 1 2 5
604583 (40608)

PANEL, SIDE EA 2 2 6
014607 (40608)

5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: LOUER MIG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE EA 4 2 7
MB51967-2 (96906)

5310- 184- 8970 WASHER, LOCK: LOUVER MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 4 2 8
MB35338- 101 ( 96906)

5305- 068- 0502 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON: LOUVER MIG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE,
3/4 IN LG EA 4 2 9
MB90725- 6 (96906)

5310- 209- 0786 WASHER, LOCK: LOUVER MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW Sl ZE,
EXTERNAL TQOTH EA 4 2 10

MS35335- 33 (96906)

LOUVER ASSEMBLY EA 1 2 11
015044 (40608)

SCREW SELF- TAPPING REAR PANEL MIG 1/4-20 THD
SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG RD HD EA 2 2 12
602153 (40608)

PANEL, REAR EA 1 2 13
018301 (40608)

GROUP 03 - W NDTUNNEL, FAN MOTOR AND Al R BAFFLE
SCREW TAPPI NG W NDTUNNEL MIG, NO. 12- APK THDS,

1/2 IN. LG HEX WASHER HD EA 1 3 1
604583 (40608)

5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: W NDTUNNEL MTG, 1/4-20
THD SI ZE EA 4 3 2
MB51967-2 (96906)

5310- 184- 8970 WASHER, LOCK: W NDTUNNEL MIG, 1/4 IN.
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 4 3 3

MS35338- 101 (96906)

5305- 068- 0502 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: W NDTUNNEL MTG,
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG EA 4 3 4
MB90725- 6 (96906)

5310- 209- 0786 WASHER, LOCK: W NDTUNNEL MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW
SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 4 3 5

MS35335- 33 (96906)

W NDTUNNEL EA 1 3 6
014601 (40608)

5305- 724- 5811 SETSCREW FAN BLADE MIG, 1/4-28 THD SI ZE,
1/4 IN. LG SOCKET HEAD EA 2 3 7

MBS51964- 64 (96906)

3431- 898- 3404 BLADE, FAN EA 1 « . . x 3 3
PF1717 (35197)

5310-012- 0614 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: MOTOR MIG, NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE EA 4 3 9
MS35650- 102 (96906)

5310- 045- 3296 WASHER, LOCK: MOTOR MIG, NO. 10 SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 4 3 10
MS35338- 43 (96906)

5310- 809- 8546 WASHER, FLAT: MOTOR MIG, 3/16 IN. SCREW Sl ZE,
STEEL, CADM UM PLATED EA 4 3 11

M527183-8 (96906)



(1)

SMR

(2)

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

6105-121- 0404

5310-761- 6882

5310- 184- 8970

5305- 068- 0502

5310-209- 0786

5920- 240- 4114

5305-989- 7434

5310- 045- 3299

5310-012- 0622

5310- 042- 3299

5305-151- 3042

5310- 012- 0622

5310- 045- 3299

5305-208- 0800

5310- 809- 8544

5930- 843- 3924

5310- 012- 0622

(3)
DESCRI PTI ON
USABLE
ON
REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CODE
MOTOR, FAN

032603 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: BALANCE RESI STOR MIG,
1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BALANCE RESI STOR MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW
SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BALANCE RESI STOR MIG,
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
MB90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BALANCE RESI STOR MIG, 1/4 IN.
SCREW Sl ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 33 (96906)

GROUP 04 - FRONT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

FUSE: PLUG TYPE, 10 AWP, 125 V
F14A125V10A (81349)

SCREW MACHI NE: FUSE RECEPTACLE MIG, NO. 8-32 THD
SIZE, 1/2 IN LG
MS35207- 263 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: FUSE RECEPTACLE MIG NO. 8
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 42 (96906)

RECEPTACLE, FUSE: 250 V
9884-2 (75582)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TERM NAL BLOCK MIG NO. 8-32
THD SI ZE
MS35649- 82 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: TREM NAL BLOCK MIG NO. 8 SCREW
SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338-42 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: TERM NAL BLOCK MIG, NO. 8-32
THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
AN526- 832- 12 (88044)

BLOCK, TERM NAL: 2 PCLE, 30 AWP
302SF (26405)

LINK, JUMPER TERM NAL BLOCK, 30 AP
038620 (40608)

GROMMET, RUBBER: TOP OF PANEL
MS35490- 17 (96906)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PUSH BOTTON SW TCH MIG
NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 82 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PUSH BUTTON SW TCH MIG
NO. 8 SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338-42 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: PUSH BUTTON SWTCH MIG, NQ. 8-32 THD
SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG
22653 (78570)

VWASHER, FLAT: PUSH BUTTCN SWTCH MIG, NO 8
SCREW SI ZE
M527183-7 (96906)

SW TCH, PUSH BUTTON: START, STOP
10250H2747 (15605)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: 2 PRONG RECEPTACLE MIG
NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 82 (96906)

(4

UNI'T

(5 (9

15- DAY ORGANI ZATI ONAL
qQry MAI NTENANCE ALW
(B

INC (A
UNIT  1-5

1 *

12

6- 20

*

(9

21-50

*

(D

51-100

*

(7

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(A (B
FIG ITEM
NO. NO
3 12
3 13
3 14
3 15
3 16
4 1

4 2

4 3

4 4

4 5

4 6

4 7

4 8

4 9

4 10
4 11
4 12
4 13
4 14
4 15
4 16



n (2 (3) (4 (5 (9 (7

15- DAY ORGANI ZATI ONAL I LLUS-
FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON UNIT  QTY  MAI NTENANCE ALW TRATI ON

SMR  STOCK USABLE OF INC (A (B (O (D) (A (B

CCDE  NUMBER oN MEAS IN FIG |TEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CCDE UNIT 1-5 6-20 21-50 51-100 NO.  NQ

o 5310- 596- 7693 VWASHER, LOCK: 2 PRONG RECEPTACLE MIG NO. 8
SCREW SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 2 4 17
MB35335- 31 (96906)

o 5305- 151- 3037 SCREW MACHINE: 2 PRONG RECEPTACLE MIG, NO 8- 32
THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG EA 2 4 18
AN526- 832- 6 (88044)

P O 5935-192-5899 RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL: 2 PRONG, TW STLOCK EA 1 * * * * 4 19
87224B0Q (04009)

o 5310- 012- 0622 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: 3 PRONG RECEPTACLE MIG,
NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE EA 2 4 20
MB35649- 82 (96906)

o 5310- 596- 7693 WASHER, LOCK: 3 PRONG RECEPTACLE MIG, NQO 8
SCREW SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 2 4 21
MB35335- 31 (96906)

o 5305- 151- 3037 SCREW MACHINE: 3 PRONG RECEPTACLE MIG, NO 8- 32
THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG EA 2 4 22
AN526- 832- 6 (88044)

P O 5935-493-0341 RECEPTACLE, ELECTRI CAL: REMOTE AMPS CONTROL,
3 PRONG TWSTLOCK, 20 AMP, 250 V, AC EA 1 * * * * 4 23
87227BCQ (04009)

P O 5930-858-3591 SW TCH, TOGGLE EA 2 * * * * 4 24
7565K7 (15605)

o 5310- 013- 8547 WASHER, LOCK: TOGGLE SWTCH MG, 7/16 IN. SCREW
SI ZE, | NTERNAL TOOTH EA 1 4 25
MB35333- 60 (96906)

P O  5930-247-8905 SWTCH, TOGGLE: HI - FREQUENCY START EA 1 * * * * 4 26
7503K14 (15605)

o 5310- 013- 8547 WASHER, LOCK: Hi - FREQUENCY TOGGLE SW TCH MIG,
7/16 IN. SCREW SIZE, | NTERNAL TQOTH EA 1 4 27
MB35333- 60 (96906)

P O 5930-013-9785 SW TCH, TOGGLE: REMOTE AMPS CONTRCL EA 1 * * * * 4 28
7505K5 (27191)

o 5310- 013- 8547 WASHER, LOCK: REMOTE CONTROL TOGGLE SW TCH MIG,
7/16 IN. SCREW SIZE, | NTERNAL TQOTH EA 1 4 29
MB35333- 60 (96906)

o SETSCREW CURRENT CONTRCL KNOB MIG, NQ. 10- 32
THD SIZE, 3/16 IN. LG CUP POl NT EA 2 4 30
602172 (40608)

X20 KNCB: CURRENT CONTROL EA 1 4 31
4105CG (72512)

X20 KNCB: SELECTCR SW TCH EA 1 4 32
25F (72512)

o SETSCREW START CONTRCL KNOB MIG, NO. 10- 32
THD SIZE, 5/16 IN. LG CUP POl NT EA 1 4 33
TYPE1159 (72512)

X20 KNCB, RHECSTAT: START CONTROL EA 1 4 34
4102BH (72512)

o 5305- 068- 0498 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: START CONTROL RHECSTAT
MIG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG EA 2 4 35
MB90725-1 (96906)

o 5310- 527- 3289 WASHER, LOCK: START CONTROL RHEGSTAT MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, | NTERNAL TQOTH EA 2 4 36
MB35333- 23 (96906)

P O 5905-942-6276 RHECSTAT: START CONTROL EA 1 * * * * 4 37
53080- 15 (44655)

X20 PLUG BUTTON: CONTROL PANEL, 1/2 IN EA 1 4 38

335 (81284)



n (2 (3) (4 (5 (9 (7

15- DAY ORGANI ZATI ONAL I LLUS-
FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON UNIT  QTY  MAI NTENANCE ALW TRATI ON

SMR  STOCK USABLE OF INC (A (B (O (D) (A (B

CCDE  NUMBER oN MEAS IN FIG |TEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CCDE UNI'T 1-5 6-20 21-50 51-100 NO.  NQ

o 5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ACCESS DOCR MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE EA 2 4 39
MB51967-2 (96906)

o 5310- 184- 8970 WASHER, LOCK: ACCESS DOCR MIG, 1/4 IN.
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 2 4 40
MB35338- 101 ( 96906)

o 5305- 068- 0502 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ACCESS DOCR MIG, 1/4-20
THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG EA 2 4 a1
MB90725- 6 (96906)

o 5310- 209- 0786 WASHER, LOCK: ACCESS DOCR MG, 1/4 IN. SCREW Sl ZE,
EXTERNAL TQOTH EA 2 4 42
MB35335- 33 (96906)

o SCREW TAPPI NG ACCESS DOCR MIG EA 2 4 43
604583 (40608)

X20 DOCR ASSEMBLY, ACCESS: LOWER FRONT, HI NGED EA 1 4 a4
018300 (40608)

X20 NAVEPLATE EA 1 4 a5
011168 (40608)

X20 HANDLE ASSEMBLY: SW TCH SELECTCR EA 1 6 a1
019605 (40608)

X20 HANDLE ASSEMBLY: RANGE SW TCH EA 1 6 45
019604 (40608)

X20 SCREW ASSEMBLY: GAS AND WATER PANEL ASSY MIG, NO 2 EA 4 8 1
12-11-203- 11 (24284)

X20 WASHER, RETAI NI NG GAS AND WATER PANEL ASSY
MG NO 2 EA 4 8 2
12-11014-11 (24284)

X20 NUT, SPEED: CLIP-ON, GAS AND WATER PANEL ASSY MIG EA 4 8 3
12-11017-11 (24284)

X20 PANEL ASSEMBLY: GAS AND WATER EA 1 8 4
018563 (40608)

o 5310- 685- 3228 WASHER, LOCK: TOGGLE SWTCH MG, 7/16 IN. SCREW
SI ZE, | NTERNAL TOOTH EA 1 8 5
MB35533- 43 (96906)

P O 5930-108-6844 SW TCH, TOGGLE: START CIRCUIT EA 1 * * * * 8 6
7321K2 (15605)

X20 ELBON STREET: WATER 5/8-18 LH THDS, ONE END,
1/4-18 NPTF THDS OTHER END, 90 DEG EA 2 8 7
010295 (40608)

X20 ELBON STREET: GAS, 5/8-18 THDS ONE END, 1/4-18
NPTF THDS OTHER END, 90 DEG EA 2 8 8
010296 (40608)

o 5305- 151- 3037 SCREW MACHI NE: SCLENQI D VALVE MIG, NQ. 8-32 THD
SIZE, 3/8 IN LG EA 4 8 9
AN526- 832- 6 (88044)

o 5310- 045- 3299 WASHER, LOCK: SOLENOI D VALVE MIG NO. 8 SCREW
SIZE, SPLIT EA 4 8 10
MB35338- 42 (96906)

P O  4810-492-8113 VALVE, SOLENQI D EA 2 * * * * 8 11
70291- 069 (91494)

P O 5950-976-6975 COL, SOLENOID: 115V, AC, 50/60 HZ EA 2 * * * * 8 12
033050 (40608)

X20 SCREW TAPPING TIMER MIG NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE,
3/8 IN LG EA 4 8 13
602143 (40608)

o 5310- 209- 0788 WASHER, LOCK: TIMER MIG NO. 6 SCREW SI ZE,
EXTERNAL TQOTH EA 4 8 14

MS35335- 30 (96906)



(2) (3) (4 (5 (9 (7

15- DAY ORGANI ZATI ONAL I LLUS-
FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON UNIT  QTY  MAI NTENANCE ALW TRATI ON
STOCK USABLE OF INC (A (B (O (D) (A (B
NUMBER oN MEAS IN FIG |TEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CCDE UNI'T 1-5 6-20 21-50 51-100 NO.  NQ
TIMER MOTOR DRI VEN, CLUTCH OPERATED EA 1 * * 2 2 8 15
J1842- 155 (30703)
PANEL ASSEMBLY: GAS AND WATER VALVE MIG EA 1 8 16
014627 (40608)
TERM NAL EA 4
34123 (00779)
5305- 151- 3359 SCREW MACHI NE: SPARK GAP ASSY MI, NO.10-24 THD
SIZE, 1-1/2 IN LG EA 2 9 49
AN526- 1024R24 (88044)
5310- 596- 7691 WASHER, LOCK: SPARK GAP ASSY MIG, NO 10 SCREW
SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 4 9 50

MS35335- 32 (96906)

SPARK GAP ASSEMBLY EA 1
020623 (40608)

SCREW CAP, SOCKET HEAD: PO NT HOLDER MIG NO.
10-24 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG EA 4 9 51
MS24674- 16 (96906)

5310- 809- 8546 VWASHER, FLAT: PO NT HOLDERS MIG NO. 10 SCREW SI ZE EA 4 9 52
M527183-8 (96906)

CONNECTCR: POl NT HOLDER EA 1 9 53
010888 (40608)

5305-151- 3352 SCREW MACHI NE: PO NT HOLDER MIG, NO. 10-24 THD
SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG EA 8 9 54
AN526- 1024R10 (88044)

5310-596- 7691 WASHER, LOCK: PO NT HOLDER MIG, NO 10 SCREW
SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 8 9 54
MS35335- 32 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: PO NT HOLDER MIG 7/32 IN. ID, .460
IN. OD, .031 IN THK EA 8 9 55
010913 (40608)

HOLDER, POl NTS EA 4 9 56
020622 (40608)

3431-229- 2757 PO NT, SPARK GAP: SET COF 4 EA 1 * 2 2 2 9 57
392-01924- 101 (21520)

BASE: POl NT HOLDERS MIG EA 1 9 58
4004 (18168)

GROUP 05 - PRI MARY CONTACTOR ASSEMBLY, FUSE,
PRI MARY PANEL ASSEMBLY, KVA TRANSFORMER
AND MAI N TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY

5310-012- 0361 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PRI MARY CONTRACTOR MIG NO. 10-24
THD SI ZE EA 3 10 1
MS35649- 102 (96906)

VWASHER, FLAT: PRI MARY CONTACTOR MG, 3/16 IN. SCREW
Sl ZE EA 3 10 2
602238 (40608)

5305-151- 2907 SCREW MACHI NE: PRI MARY CONTACTOR MIG, NO. 10- 24
THD SIZE., 3/4 IN LG EA 3 10 3
AN526- 1024- 12 (88044)

5310-596- 7691 WASHER, LOCK: PRI MARY CONTRACTOR MIG, NO 10 SCREW
SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 3 10 4
MS35335- 32 (96906)

CONTACTOR, PRI MARY EA 1 * * * * 10 5
702BODX196 (01121)

5950- 191- 5746 COL, CONTACTCR 115V, AC EA 1 * * * * 10 6
7186 (01121)

5945- 920- 5778 KIT, CONTACT PO NTS EA 1 * * « . 10 7
X247281 (01121)



(2) (3) (4 (5 (9 (7

15- DAY ORGANI ZATI ONAL I LLUS-

FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON UNIT  QTY  MAI NTENANCE ALW TRATI ON

STOCK USABLE OF INC (A (B (O (D) (A (B

NUMBER oN MEAS IN FIG |TEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CCDE UNIT 1-5 6-20 21-50 51-100 NO.  NQ

5920- 188- 7343 FUSE, CARTRIDGE: 6 AWP, 600V EA 2 * 2 2 2 10 8
NOS6 (71400)

5310- 012- 0361 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: FUSE HOLDER MIG NO. 10-24 THD
Sl ZE EA 4 10 9
MB35649- 102 ( 96906)

5310- 045- 3296 WASHER, LOCK: FUSE HOLDER MIG NO 10 SPLIT EA 4 10 10
MB35338- 43 (96906)

5305- 151- 2907 SCREW MACHI NE: FUSE HOLDER MG NO. 10-24 THD
SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG EA 4 10 11
AN526- 1024- 12 (88044)
HOLDER, FUSE EA 2 10 12
1073 (71424)
GROUP 06 - RELAY CONTACTOR ASSEMBLY, VERTI CAL Al R
BAFFLE, CAPACI TORS, STABILIZER RESI STCR,
MAGNETI C AMPLI FI ER ASSEMBLY AND BASE

5310- 012- 0361 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: CONTRACTOR MIG, NO 10-24 THD
Sl ZE EA 2 11 1
MB35649- 102 ( 96906)

5310- 045- 3296 WASHER, LOCK: CONTACTOR MIG, NO. 10 SCREW SIZE, SPLIT EA 2 11 2
MB35338- 43 (96906)

5305- 151- 3450 SCREW MACHI NE: CONTACTCR MIG, NO.10-24 THD SI ZE
12 IN LG EA 2 11 3
AN526- 1024R8 ( 88044)

5310- 596- 7691 WASHER, LOCK: CONTACTCR MIG, NO. 10 SCREW SI ZE,
EXTERNAL TQOTH EA 2 11 4
MB35335- 32 (96906)
CONTACTCR, RELAY EA 1 11 5
42DC103973F (23826)

5950- 828- 0513 caL: 115V, AC EA 1 * * * * 11 6
D50833-1 (23826)

5945- 976- 6879 KIT, CONTACT PO NTS EA 1 * * * * 11 7
75D18534 (23826)

5325- 720- 9053 GROWET, RUBBER: VERTI CAL Al R BAFFLE EA 1 11 8
MB35490- 47 (96906)

5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: Al R BAFFLE MIG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE EA 4 11 9
MB51967-2 (96906)

5310- 184- 8970 WASHER, LOCK: AlR BAFFLE MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW Sl ZE,
SPLIT EA 4 11 10
MB35338- 101 ( 96906)

5305- 068- 0500 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: Al R BAFFLE MIG 1/4-20 THD
SIZE, 1/2 IN LG EA 4 11 11
MB90725-3 (96906)

5310- 209- 0786 WASHER, LOCK: AlR BAFFLE MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW Sl ZE,
EXTERNAL TQOTH EA 4 11 12
MB35335- 33 (96906)
BAFFLE, AlR VERTI CAL EA 1 11 13

014630 (40608)

10



(1)

SMR

(2)

FEDERAL

NUVBER

5935- 689- 6677

5310- 067- 4903

5305- 269- 2820

5360- 938- 4836

5310- 761- 6882

5310- 184- 8970

5305- 225- 3839

5310- 209- 0786

5310- 761- 6882

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON
USABLE
ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CCODE CCDE

SECTI ON V REPAI R PARTS FOR DS,
GS, AND DEPOT MAI NTENANCE

GROUP 01 - REMOTE FOOT
CONTROL ASSEMBLY

CONTROL, FOOT, REMOTE
040071 (40608)

SCREW SELF- TAPPING TCP
TO BASE MIG 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE,
1/2 IN. LG HEX WASHER HD
602154 (40608)

BASE: FOOT CONTROL
014920 (40608)

CORD, ELECTRICAL: 2 CONNECTCR
20 FT LG
EG8893 (16428)

CAP, ELECTRICAL: 2 PRONG
TW STLOCK
3221 (74545)

CORD, ELECTRICAL: 3 CONNECTCR
20 FT LG
EH4123 (16428)

CAP, ELECTRICAL: 3 PRONG
TW STLOCK
ME15408 ( 74545)

CONNECTOR, ELECTRI CAL: OORD GRI P
3302 (59730)

NUT, SELF-LOOKI NG HEXAGON:
PEDAL MIG TO TCP, 3/8-24 THD
SI ZE

MB51922- 22 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
PEDAL MIG TO TOP, 3/8-24 THD
SIZE, 4-1/2 IN. LG

MB90725- 76 (96906)

SPRING FOOT PEDAL RETURN
010789 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PEDAL
BAR MIG_ 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PEDAL BAR MIG
1/4 IN. SCREWSIZE, SPLIT
VB35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PEDAL
BAR MIG_ 1/4-20 THD SI ZE,

1IN LG

MB90725- 8 (96906)

WASHER LOCK: PEDAL BAR MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TQOTH

MB35335- 33 (96906)

BUSH NG SLEEVE: PEDAL BAR
600176 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PEDAL
BAR MIG 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

(4 (5
qQry
UNIT INC
CF IN
MEAS UNIT
EA 1
EA 4
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1

11

(c)

51-100

(6)

30- DAY DS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

(a)  (b)

1-20 21-50

* 2

* 2

« x

(c)

51-100

(7)

30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

* 2

* 2

« x

(8)
1- YR

PER
100

EQUI P
ONTGY

15

15

10

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P

30

30

15

(10)
I LLUS-

TRATI ON

(a)
FIG

(b)

| TEM
NO.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17



X20

X20

X20

FEDERAL

STOCK

NUMBER
5310-184- 8970

5305-225- 3839

5310-209- 0786

5310- 013- 4530

5310-274-8702

5305- 144- 3920

5930-192- 5940

5310-761- 6882

5310- 184- 8970

5305-068- 9175

5310- 639- 8061

5905- 195- 3601

5310-761- 6882

5310- 184-8970

5305- 068- 0502

5305-209- 0786

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE
WASHER, LOCK: PEDAL BAR MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:

PEDAL BAR MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE,

1IN LG
MB90725- 8 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PEDAL BAR MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35335- 33 (96906)

BUSHI NG SLEEVE: PEDAL BAR
600176 (40608)

PEDAL, FOOT
019662 (40608)

BAR, PEDAL
017360 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXGAON. SW TCH MIG

NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 62 (96906)

WASHRE, LOCK: SWTCH MIG, NO. 6
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 60 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: SW TCH MTG,
NO. 6-32 THD SIZE, 1 IN LG
AN526- 632R16 (88044)

SWTCH, LIMT
2HBA (80411)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RESI STOR
MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: RESI STOR, MG,
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXGAON HEAD:

RESI STOR MIG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE,
4-1/2 IN. LG

MS90725- 24 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: RESI STOR MIG,
5/16 |N. SCREW S| ZE, | NTERNAL
TOOTH

MB35333- 24 (96906)

RESI STOR, ADJUSTABLE, W RE VAOUND:

15 OHM 135 W
22-64- 15AXPT (82807)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: BRACKET
MIG, 1/4-20 THD S| ZE
MS51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BRACKET MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREWSIZE, SPLIT
M535338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
BRACKET MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE,
3/4 IN. LG

MS90725-6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BRACKET MIG
1/4 IN. SCREW SI ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH

M535335- 33 (96906)

(4) (5

qQry
UNIT INC
OF IN
MEAS UNIT
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2

12

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a)  (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

10

50

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

20

35

(10)
I LLUS-

TRATI ON

(a)

FIG

(b)

| TEM
NO.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36



X20

X20

X20

X20

X20

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5310-067- 4903

5310-013- 8542

5310- 013- 4530

5310-274-8702

5305-144- 3915

5310-209- 0788

5305-225- 7105

5977-465- 1795

5977-479- 3328

5310-761- 6882

5310-527- 3289

5305-071- 2239

5310-184- 8970

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG, HEXAGON,
BRUSH HOLDER ARM MIG, 3/8-24 THD
S| ZE

MS51922- 21 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BRUSH HOLDER ARM
MG, 3/8 IN. SCREW S| ZE, | NTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35333- 25 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRUSH
HOLDER ARM MIG, 3/8-24 THD SI ZE,
1 IN. LG WASHER HD

602186 (40608)

BEARI NG, THRUST: BRUSH HOLDER
ARM MIG
TB816 (71041)

BEARI NG SLEEVE: BRUSH HOLDER
ARM MIG
B68-3 (71041)

BRACKET: BRUSH HOLDER ARM MTG
010794 (40608)

ARM  BRUSH HOLDER
010793 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. SW TCH
TRIP PLATE MIG, NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 62 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: SW TCH TRI P PLATE
MIG, NO. 6 SCREW S| ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 60 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: SW TCH TRI P
PLATE MIG, NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE,
1/2 IN LG

AN526- 632R8 (88044)

WASHER, LOCK: SW TCH TRI P PLATE
MIG, NO 6 SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35335- 30 (96906)

PLATE, TRIP: LIMT SWTCH
010795 (40608)

SCREW CAP, SOCKET HEAD: BRUSH
HOLDER MTG, NO.8-20 THD Sl ZE,
1IN LG

MS24674-12 (96906)

HOLDER, BRUSH
3040D23CC872 (46992)

BRUSH, ELECTRI CAL CONTACT
67252550032- 5- 01 (28118)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PEDAL STOP,
1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PEDAL STOP,
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, | NTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35353- 23 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PEDAL
STOP, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE,

1-1/2 IN LG

MS90725- 12 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: WELD NUT, 1/4 IN.
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

(4 (5 (8
30- DAY DS MAINT
ALLOWANCE
QY (a (b) (c)
UNIT  INC
oF IN
MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100

EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1 * * 2
EA 1 2 4 8
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1

13

30- DAY GS MAI NT

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

10

100

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

10

60

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
1 37
1 38
1 39
1 40
1 41
1 42
1 43
1 44
1 45
1 46
1 a7
1 48
1 49
1 50
1 51
1 52
1 53
1 54
1 55



X20

X20

X20

X20

X20

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5305- 068- 0498

5310-761- 6882

5310-527- 3289

5305- 068- 0502

5310-209- 0786

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5305- 068- 0502

5310-209- 0786

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON: WELD
NUT, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
MB890725-1 (96906)

NUT, WELD: 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
RN2113 (76871)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PEDAL STOP
SCREWS, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PEDAL STOP SCREW
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, | NTERNAL TOOTH
MS35333-23 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PEDAL
STOP, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
MB90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PEDAL STOP SCREW
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 33 (96906)

CASE, TOP: FOOT CONTROL
014921 (40608)

MOUNT, RUBBER FOOT CONTROL
019663 (40608)

RIVET, BLIND: RUBBER MOUNT MIG,
1/8 IN. DA
CCR27A4-4 (11815)

GROUP 02 - HOUSI NG PANELS

SCREW TAPPING TOP COVER MIG,
NO. 12-APK THDS, 1/2 IN. LG
HEX WASHER HD

604583 (40608)

COVER, TOP
014604 (40608)

SEAL, WEATHER TOP COVER
026627 (40608)

SCREW TAPPING SIDE PANELS MIG,
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG HEX
VWASHER HD

602154 (40608)

SCREW TAPPING S| DE PANEL,
NO. 12-APK THDS, 1/2 IN. LG HEX
VASHER, HD

604583 (40608)

PANEL, SIDE
014607 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: LOUVER MTG,
1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: LOUVER MTG 1/4 IN.
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON: LOUVER MIG,
1/4-20 THD SI ZE, 3/4 IN. LG
MB90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: LOUVER MTG 1/4 IN.
SCREW SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 33 (96906)

USABLE

(4) (5

qQry
UNIT INC
OF IN
MEAS UNIT
EA 1
EA 1
EA 4
EA 2
EA 1
EA 2
EA 1
EA 4
EA 4
EA 6
EA 1
EA 1
EA 8
EA 1
EA 2
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4

14

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a)  (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO.  NO.
1 56
1 57
1 58
1 59
1 60
1 61
1 62
2 1

2 2

2 3

2 4

2 5

2 6

2 7

2 8

2 9

2 10



X20

X20

X20

X20

X20

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5305- 068- 0502

5310-209- 0786

5305-724- 5811

3431-898- 3404

5310-012- 0614

5310- 045- 3296

5310-809- 8546

6105-121- 0404

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5305- 068- 0502

5310-209- 0786

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

LOUVER ASSEMBLY
015044 (40608)

SCREW SELF- TAPPI NG REAR PANEL
MIG 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG
ROUND HEAD

602153 (40608)

PANEL, REAR
018301 (40608)

GROUP 03 - W NDTUNNEL, FAN
MOTOR AND Al R BAFFLE

SCREW TAPPING W NDTUNNEL MG,
NO. 12-APK THDS, 1/2 IN. LG HEX
WASHER HD

604583 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: W NDTUNNEL
MIG 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: W NDTUNNEL MIG
1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
W NDTUNNEL MTG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE,
3/4 IN. LG

MB90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER LOCK: W NDTUNNEL MTG,
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 33 (96906)

W NDTUNNEL
014601 (40608)

SETSCREW FAN BLADE MIG, 1/4-28
THD SIZE, 1/4 IN. LG SOCKET HEAD
MS51964- 64 (96906)

BLADE, FAN
PF1717 (35197)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. MOTOR MTG,
NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE
MS35650- 102 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: MOTOR MIG, NO. 10
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 43 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: MOTOR MTG, 3/16 IN.
SCREW S| ZE STEEL, CADM UM PLATED
M527183-8 (96906)

MOTOR, FAN
032603 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: BALANCE
RESI STOR MG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MS51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BALANCE RESI STOR
MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BALANCE
RESI STOR, MIG, 1/4-20 THD S| ZE,
3/4 IN. LG

MS90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BALANCE RESI STOR
MG, 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35335- 33 (96906)

USABLE

(4) (5

qQry
UNIT INC
OF IN
MEAS UNIT
EA 1
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 1
EA 2
EA 1
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 1
EA 3
EA 3
EA 3
EA 3

15

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a)  (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
2 11
2 12
2 13
3 1
3 2
3 3
3 4
3 5
3 6
3 7
3 8
3 9
3 10
3 11
3 12
3 13
3 14
3 15
3 16



X2F

X2F

X2F

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5310-012-0614

5310- 045- 3296

5310- 809- 8546

5310-596- 7691

5305-151- 2789

5905- 224- 5252

5310-880- 7744

5306- 225- 8508

5310-081-4214

5310-732- 0558

5310- 637-9541

5305-269- 3226

5310- 080- 6004

5970-479- 3139

5310-012- 0622

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

RESI STOR ASSEMBLY, BALANCE
030609 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: BAND MG,
NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE
MS35650- 102 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BAND MIG, NO. 10
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 43 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: BAND MG, 3/16 IN.
SCREW S| ZE STEEL, CADM UM PLATED
M527183-8 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BAND MIG, NO. 10
SCREW SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335-32 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: BAND MIG
NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG
AN526-1052- 20 (88044)

BUS BAR RESI STOR RI BBON
030969 (40608)

BUS BAR RESI STOR RI BBON
030968 (40608)

BAND, RESI STOR NI CHRONE
030612 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TERM NAL
BOARD MIG, 5/16-18 THD Sl ZE
MB51967-5 (96906)

BOLT, MACHI NE: TERM NAL BOARD
MG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 3 IN. LG
MS90725- 44 (96906)

WASHER, FIBER TERM NAL BOARD
MIG 1/16 IN. SCREW Sl ZE
602195 (40608)

WASHER, FLAT: TERM NAL BOARD
MG, 5/16 IN. SCREW S| ZE
MS27183-12 (96906)

BOARD, TERM NAL: RESI STOR,
GLASTIC
038671 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: SPOOL MIG,
3/8-16 THD SI ZE
MS51967-8 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: SPOOL MIG
3/8 IN. SCREWSIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 46 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXGAON HEAD: SPOCL

MIG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 4-1/2 IN. LG

MS90725- 76 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: SPOOL MIG
3/8 IN. SCREW S| ZE
MS27183- 14 (96906)

SPOOL: RESI STOR RI BBON
6020 (11727)

BRACKET: RESI STOR MIG
014629 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: 4 OHM
RESI STOR MTG, NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 82 (96906)

(4 (5 (8
30- DAY DS MAINT
ALLOWANCE
QY (a (b) (c)
UNIT INC
oF IN
MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100

EA 1
EA 16
EA 8
EA 24
EA 8
EA 8
EA 1
EA 1
EA 4 2 2 4
EA 6
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 14
EA 7
EA 3
EA 14
EA 7 * 2 2
EA 1
EA 2

16

30- DAY GS MAI NT

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

50

20

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

30

20

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
3 17
3 18
3 19
3 20
3 21
3 22
3 23
3 24
3 25
3 26
3 27
3 28
3 29
3 30
3 31
3 32
3 33
3 34
3 35
3 36
3 37



FEDERAL

STOCK

NUMBER

5310- 045- 3299

5310- 013- 8530

5305-984- 6183

5310- 809- 8544

5905- 195- 3536

5310-012- 0622

5310-013- 8530

5305-984- 6183

5310- 045- 3299

5905-201- 6189

5905- 642- 2158

5325-959- 2089

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5305- 068- 0502

5310-209- 0786

6130-481- 3700

5930-191- 5789

5310-761- 6882

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

WASHER, LOCK: 4 OHM RESI STOR MIG,
NO. 8 SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338-42 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: 4 OHM RESI STOR MIG,
NO. 8 SCREW SI ZE, | NTERNAL TOOTH
MS35333-21 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: 4 OHM RESI STOR

MIG NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG

MS35206- 245 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: 4 OHM RESI STOR MTG,
NO. 8 SCREW Sl ZE
M527183-7 (96906)

RESI STOR, ADJUSTABLE: W REWOUND,
4 OHVB, 50 W
05609 (44655)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: 5 AND 100 OHM

RESI STORS MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 82 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: 5 AND 100 OHM
RESI STORS MIG, NO. 8 SCREW Sl ZE,
I NTERNAL TOOTH

MS35333-21 (96906)

SCREW MACHINE: 5 AND 100 OHM
RESI STORS MIG, NO. 8-32 THD Sl ZE,
1/2 IN LG

MS35206- 245 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: 5 AND 100 OHM
RESI STORS MIG, NO. 8 SCREW
SIZE, SPLIT

MS35338-42 (96906)

RESI STOR, ADJUSTABLE: W REWOUND,
5 OHM 100 W
0956 (44655)

RESI STOR, ADJUSTABLE: W REWOOD
100 OHM 100 W
RVB7V101 (82807)

GROWET, RUBBER: HORI ZONTAL
Al R BAFFLE
MS35490- 17 (96906)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: MAIN
RECTI FI ER MG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MS51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: MAIN RECTI FI ER
MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: MAIN
RECTI FI ER MTG, 1/4-20 THD S| ZE,
3/4 IN. LG

MS90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: MAIN RECTI FI ER MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35335- 33 (96906)

RECTI FI ER ASSEMBLY, MAIN. SELENI UM

037604 (40608)

TERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY: MAI N
RECTI FI ER
012605 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: Al R BAFFLE
MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

USABLE

(4) (5

qQry
UNIT  INC
oF IN
MEAS UNIT
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 1
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 1
EA 1
EA 5

17

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a) (b)
1-20 21-50
. .

. .

. .

. .

. .

(c)

51-100

(7)

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a)  (b)
1-20 21-50
. .

. .

. .

. .

« .

(c)

51-100

*2

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
3 38
3 39
3 40
3 41
3 42
3 43
3 44
3 45
3 46
3 a7
3 48
3 49
3 50
3 51
3 52
3 53
3 54
3 55
3 56



X2F

X2F

X20

FEDERAL

STOCK

NUMBER
5310-184- 8970

5305- 068- 0502

5310-209- 0786

5920-240- 4114

5305-989- 7434

5310- 045- 3299

5310-012- 0622

5310- 042- 3299

5305-151- 3042

5310-012- 0622

5310- 045- 3299

5305-208- 0800

5310- 809- 8544

5930- 843- 3924

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON
USABLE
ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE

WASHER, LOCK: Al R BAFFLE MIG
1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: Al R
BAFFLE MTG 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE,
3/4 IN. LG

MB90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: Al R BAFFLE MIG
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 33 (96906)

BAFFLE, AIR HORI ZONTAL
014628 (40608)

GROUP 04 - FRONT CONTROL
PANEL ASSEMBLY

PANEL ASSEMLBY, CONTROL: FRONT
018315 (40608)

FUSE: PLUG TYPE, 10 AWP, 125V
F14A125V10A (81349)

SCREW MACHI NE: FUSE RECEPTACLE
MIG NO.8-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG
MS35207- 263 (96906)

WASHER LOCK: FUSE RECEPTACLE
MIG NO 8 SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338-42 (96906)

RECEPTACLE, FUSE: 250V
9884-2 (75582)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXGAON. TERM NAL
BLOCK MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649-82 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: TERM NAL BLOCK
MIG NO 8 SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338-42 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: TERM NAL BLOCK
MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
AN526-832-12 (88044)

BLOCK, TERM NAL: 2 POLE, 30 AWP
302SF (26405)

LINK, JUMPER TERM NAL BLOCK,
30 AWP
038620 (40608)

GROWET, RUBBER: TOP OF PANEL
MS35490- 17 (96906)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PUSH BUTTON
SW TCH MIG, NO.8-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 82 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PUSH BUTTON
SW TCH MIG, NO. 8 SCREW Sl ZE,
SPLIT

MS35338-42 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: PUSH BUTTON
SWTCH MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE,
5/8 IN. LG

22653 (78570)

WASHER, FLAT: PUSH BUTTON
SWTCH MIG, NO. 8 SCREW Sl ZE
M527183-7 (96906)

SW TCH, PUSH BUTTON: START, STOP
10250H2747 (15605)

(4)

UNIT
OF
MEAS

18

(5) (6) (7

30- DAY DS MAINT 30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE
QY (a (b) (c) (a)  (b) (c)
INC
IN

UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100

12

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

50

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

50

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
3 57
3 58
3 59
3 60
4 1
4 2
4 3
4 4
4 5
4 6
4 7
4 8
4 9
4 10
4 11
4 12
4 13
4 14
4 15



FEDERAL

STOCK

NUMBER
5310-012- 0622

5310-596- 7693

5305-151- 3037

5935-192- 5899

5310-012- 0622

5310-596- 7693

5305-151- 3037

5935-493- 0341

5930- 858- 3591

5310- 013- 8547

5930-247- 8905

5310- 013- 8547

5930-013-9785

5310- 013- 8547

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

NUT, PLAIN, HEXGONP 2 PRONG
RECEPTACLE MIG, NO.8-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649-82 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: 2 PRONG
RECEPTACLE MIG, NO. 8 SCREW Sl ZE,
EXTERNAL TOOTH

MS35335- 31 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: 2 PRONG
RECEPTACLE MIG, NO. 8-32 THD
SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
AN526-832-6 (88044)

RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL: 2
PRONG, TW STLOCK
87224BCO (04009)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON:. 3 PRONG
RECEPTACLE MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649-82 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: 3 PRONG RECEPTACLE
MIG, NO. 8 SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35335- 31 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: 3 PRONG
RECEPTACLE MIG, NO. 8-32 THD
SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG

AN526- 832-6 (88044)

RECEPTACLE, ELECTRI CAL: REMOTE
AMPS CONTROL, 3 PRONG TW STLOCK,
20 AWP, 250V, AC
87227BCQ (04009)

SW TCH, TOGGLE
7565K7 (15605)

WASHER, LOCK: TOGGLE SW TCH
MG, 7/16 IN. SCREW SI ZE,

I NTERNAL TOOTH

MS35333- 60 (96906)

SW TCH, TOGGLE: HI - FREQUENCY
START
7503K14 (15605)

WASHER, LOCK: HI - FREQUENCY

TOGGLE SWTCH MIG, 7/16 I N. SCREW
S| ZE, | NTERNAL TOOTH

MS35333- 60 (96906)

SW TCH, TOGGLE: REMOTE AMPS
CONTROL
7505K5 (27191)

WASHER, LOCK: REMOTE CONTROL
TOGGLE SWTCH MIG, 7/16 IN.
SCREW SI ZE, | NTERNAL TOOTH
MS35333- 60 (96906)

SETSCREW CURRENT CONTROL KNOB
MIG NO.10-32 THD SI ZE, 3/16 IN.
LG CUP POINT
602172 (40608)

KNOB: CURRENT CONTROL
4105CG (72512)

KNOB: SELECTOR SW TCH
25F (72512)

SETSCREW START CONTROL KNOB
MG, NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE, 5/16 IN.
LG CUP PO NT

TYPE1159 (72512)

KNOB, RHEOSTAT: START CONTROL
4102BH (72512)

USABLE

(4)

UNIT

19

(5) (6) (7
30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAINT

ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE
QY (a (b) (c) (a)  (b) (c)
INC
IN

UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

10

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

10

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
4 16
4 17
4 18
4 19
4 20
4 21
4 22
4 23
4 24
4 25
4 26
4 27
4 28
4 29
4 30
4 31
4 32
4 33
4 34



X20

X20

X20

F

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5305- 068- 0498

5310-527- 3289

5905-942- 6276

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5305- 068- 0502

5310-209- 0786

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5305- 068- 0500

5310-209- 0786

5310-013- 4530

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON
USABLE
ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: START
CONTROL RHEGSTAT MIG, 1/4-20
THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG

MB890725-1 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: START CONTROL
RHEOSTAT MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW Sl ZE,
I NTERNAL TOOTH

MS35333-23 (96906)

RHEOSTAT: START CONTROL
53080- 15 (44655)

PLUG BUTTON: CONTROL PANEL,
1/2 IN
335 (81284)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ACCESS
DOOR MG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: ACCESS DOOR MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ACCESS
DOOR MG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/4
IN. LG

MB90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: ACCESS DOOR MIG, 1/4
I'N. SCREW SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 33 (96906)

SCREW TAPPING ACCESS DOOR MIG
604583 (40608)

DOOR ASSEMLBY, ACCESS: LOWER
FRONT, HI NGED
018300 (40608)

NANEPLATE
011168 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: MASTER
CONTROL PANEL MG, 1/4-20 THD
Sl ZE

MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: MASTER CONTROL
PANEL MTG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SI ZE,
SPLIT

MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: MASTER
CONTROL PANEL MG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE,
1/2 IN LG

MB90725- 3 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: MASTER CONTROL
PANEL MTG 1/4 IN. SCREW SI ZE,
EXTERNAL TOOTH

MS35335- 33 (96906)

PANEL ASSEMBLY: MASTER CONTROL
016608 (40608)

SCREW TAPPING DUST COVER MIG,
1/4-20 THD SI ZE, 1/2 IN. LG HEX
WASHER HEAD

604224 (40608)

COVER, DUST: RELAY
014118 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. MIG

RECTI FI ERS TO BRACKET, NO. 6-32
THD SI ZE

MS35649- 62 (96906)

(4) (5

qQry
UNIT INC
OF IN
MEAS UNIT
EA 2
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 1
EA 2
EA 1
EA 4

20

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE

(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE

(a)  (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
4 35
4 36
4 37
4 38
4 39
4 40
4 41
4 42
4 43
4 44
4 45
5 1
5 2
5 3
5 4
5 5
5 6
5 7
5 8



X2F

FEDERAL

NUMBER

5310-274-8702

6130-481- 3699

6130-481- 3698

5310- 013- 4530

5310-209-0788

5305-151- 0689

5310-013- 4530

5310-209- 0788

5305-151- 0689

5905-841- 8687

5310- 013- 4530

5310-209-0788

5305-151- 0689

5945-816- 1914

5945-421- 0581

5945-192- 5936

5910-191- 5743

5905- 195- 3605

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON
USABLE

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

WASHER, FIBER  RECTI FI ERS TO
BRACKET MIG, 3/16 IN. ID, 1/2
IN. OD, 1/16 IN. THK

602192 (40608)

WASHER, LOCK: RECTIFIERS TO
BRACKET MIG, NO. 6 SCREW Sl ZE,
SPLIT

MS35338- 60 (96906)

RECTI FIER  SIGNAL, SR4
037070 (40608)

RECTI FIER  SI GNAL SR2
037602 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. RECTIFIER
BRACKET MIG, NO. 6-32 THD Sl ZE
MS35649- 62 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: RECTI FI ER BRACKET
MIG, NO. 6 SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35335- 30 (96906)

SCREW MACHINE:  RECTI FI ER
BRACKET MIG, NO. 6 6-32 THD SI ZE
3/8 IN. LG

AN526- 632-6 (88044)

BRACKET:  RECTI FI ERS MIG
102363 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON:. RESI ST-
OR MOUNTI NG, NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 62 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: RESISTOR MIG, NO.
6 SCREW Sl ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 30 (96906)

SCREW MACHINE: RESI STOR MIG
NO. 6-32 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
AN526- 632-6 (88044)

RESI STOR, ADJUSTABLE: W RE
WOUND, 25W 1000 OHMVB

0375 (44655)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RELAYS

MIG, NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 62 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: RELAYS MIG, NO.
6 SCREW SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 30 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE:  RELAYS MIG
NO. 6-32 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
AN526- 632-6 (88044)

RELAY:  CR1
MR1844-3 (77342)

RELAY: CR2
MR1882-2 (77342)

RELAY: CR3, CR4
MR1856-2 (77342)

CAPACI TOR
506-1859- 02 (00853)

RESI STOR, FIXED: 2W 100 OHVB
6-19- 100X (82807)

I NSULATI ON:  CAPACI TOR MIG
026845 (40608)

(4 (5 (6 (7)
30- DAY DS MAINT 30- DAY GS MAINT

ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE
QY (a (b) (c) (a)  (b) (c)

UNIT  INC

oF IN

MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50

EA 8

EA 4

EA 1 . . . . . «

EA 1 . * . . . .

EA 4

EA 4

EA 4

EA 4

EA 2

EA 2

EA 2

EA 1 * * 2 * * 2

EA 8

EA 8

EA 8

EA 1 . * . . . .

EA 1 . . . . . .

EA 1 . . . . . .

EA 1 * 2 2 * 2 2

EA 1 . . P . . P

EA 1

21

51-100

(8)
1-YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

10

15

10

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

10

15

10

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
5 9
5 10
5 11
5 12
5 13
5 14
5 15
5 16
5 17
5 18
5 19
5 20
5 21
5 22
5 23
5 24
5 24
5 24
5 25
5 26
5 27



(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAINT 1-YR  DEPOT |LLUS
ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE ALW  MAINT  TRATION
FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER AW (a) (b)
STOCK USABLE UNIT INC 100 PER
NUNMBER N oF IN EQU P 100 FIG ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY EQUP NO.  NO

5310- 013- 4530 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: CAPACI TOR
CLIP MIG NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE EA 2 5 28
MS35649- 62 (96906)

5310-209-0788 WASHER, LOCK: CAPACI TOR
CLIP MIG NO. 6 SCREW Sl ZE,
EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 2 5 29
MS35335- 30 (96906)

5305-151- 0689 SCREW MACHI NE:  CAPACI TOR
CLIP MIG NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE,
3/8 IN. LG EA 2 5 30
AN526- 632-6 (88044)

CLIP: CAPACI TOR MIG EA 2 5 31
E50007 (80033)

5310-012- 0622 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TERM NAL
BOARD MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE EA 4 5 32
MS35649-82 (96906)

5310-596- 7693 WASHER, LOCK: TERM NAL BOARD
MIG, NO. 8 SCREW SI ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH EA 4 5 33
MS35335- 31 (96906)

5305-151- 3042 SCREW MACHI NE: TERM NAL
BOARDS MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE,
3/4 IN. LG EA 4 5 34
AN526-832-12 (88044)

BLOCK, TERM NAL: 10 POLE EA 2 5 35
310SF (26405)

LINK, JUMPER TERM NAL BOARD EA 2 5 36
038620 (40608)

CONNECTOR, QUI CK:  TERM NAL
BOARD, 45 DEG EA 4 5 37
KT56 (75382)

PANEL: MASTER CONTROL EA 1 5 38
019829 (40608)

| NSUATI ON: ~ RESI STOR MTG EA 1
026844 (40608)

SPLICE, PARALLEL: RESI STOR
CONNECTI NG EA 1
34137 (00779)

STRI PPI NG, WEATHER ~ MASTER
CONTROL PANEL FT 3
603115 (40608)

5310-013- 4530 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON:
ELECTRI CAL LEADS MTG, NO. 6-32
THD SI ZE EA 2
MS35649- 62 (96906)
5305-151- 0689 SCREW MACHI NE:  ELECTRI CAL
LEADS MIG, NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE,
3/8 IN. LG EA 2
AN526- 632-6 (88044)
5310-274-8702 WASHER, LOCK: ELECTRI CAL LEADS
MIG NO 6 SCREW SIZE, SPLIT EA 2
MS35338- 60 (96906)
5310-209-0788 WASHER, LOCK: ELECTRI CAL LEADS
MIG, NO. 6 SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH EA 2

MS35335- 30 (96906)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 1 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 4 IN.

REQUI RED
L5183116 (71124)

22



n (2

SMR FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD, ELECTRI CAL MANUFACTURE

FROM
L5183116 (71124)

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 4 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

LEAD, ELECTRI CAL MANUFACTURE

FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 7 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
NO. 2 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 11 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
40723 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
NO. 3 MANUFACTURE FROM
WRE, ELECTRICAL: 5-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED

15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
40723 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY: ELECTRI CAL,
NO. 3 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 11 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
40723 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
NO. 4 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 4 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

CKT

CKT

CKT

LEAD, ELECTRI CAL MANUFACTURE

FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 4 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
NO. 4 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 12-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

CKT

(4 (5

qQry
USABLE UNIT [INC
ON OoF IN
CODE MEAS UNIT
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1

23

(6)
30- DAY DS MAINT
ALLONANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLONANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)
I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a) (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO



n (2

SMR FEDERAL

NUMBER

(3) (4) (5)

DESCRI PTI ON qQry
USABLE UNIT [INC
ON OoF IN

REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CODE MEAS UNIT

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL: CKT
NO. 5 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 5-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 6 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 6-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 7 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 6 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 8 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 4 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 4 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 10 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 4 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 11 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 13-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 13 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 6-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

24

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLONANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLONANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
ONTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)
I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a) (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO



(2) (3) (4 (5 (9 (7 (8) (9) (10)

30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAI NT 1-YR  DEPOT ILLUS
ALLONANCE ALLONANCE ALW  MAINT  TRATION
FEDERAL  DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER ALW  (a) (b)
STOCK USABLE UNIT INC 100 PER
NUMBER oN oF IN EQUP 100 FIG |ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CCDE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY EQUP NO  NQ

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 17 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 6-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD, ELECTRI CAL MANUFACTURE
FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 5-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 18 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 6-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 20 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 3-3/4 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 21 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 9 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 21 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 12 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 22 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 6-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 23 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 6-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

25



SMR FEDERAL

CODE  STOCK
NUMBER

MF

MF

MF

MF

MF

MF

M F

F 5310-761- 6882
F 5310-184- 8970
F 5310-809- 4058

(3) (4) (5)

DESCRI PTI ON qQry
USABLE UNIT INC
ON OF IN

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS UNIT

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 24 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 6-1/2 IN
REQUI RED
L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 35 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 13 IN
REQUI RED
L5183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 36 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 5 IN.
REQUI RED
L5183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
40723 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 37 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 12 IN
REQUI RED
L5183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 63 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 13 IN
REQUI RED
L5183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 64 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRI CAL, 13 IN.
REQUI RED
L5183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD, ELECTRICAL: CKT
NO. 66 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 17 IN
REQUI RED
L5183116 (71124)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: SW TCH ASSY
MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE EA 2
MS51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: SW TCH ASSY MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT EA 2
MS35338- 101 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: SW TCH ASSY MIG,

1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE EA 2
MS27183-10 (96906)

26

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)
1-YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG ITEM
NO.  NO.

6 1

6 2

6 3



(2) (3) (4 (5 (6 (7) (8) (9) (10)
30- DAY DS MAINT 30- DAY GS MAINT 1-YR  DEPOT |LLUS-

ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE ALW  MAINT  TRATION

FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER AW (a) (b)

STOCK USABLE UNIT INC 100 PER

NUNMBER N oF IN EQU P 100 FIG ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY EQUP NO  NO

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
RECTI FI ER JUMPER MANUFACTURE
FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL: 4-1/2
I'N.  REQUI RED
19143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

WASHER, FIBER RECTI FI ERS MIG
3/8 IN. ID, 7/8 IN. OD, 3/32 IN.

THK EA 1 6 22
602195 (40608)

6130- 123- 0594 RECTI FI ER ASSEMBLY: SELENI UM EA 1 * * * * * * 5 5 6 23
037601 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
JUWPER MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 4-1/2 IN
REQUI RED
19143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

SCREW TAPPING RANGE SW TCH
BRACKET MIG, NO. 12- APK THDS,

1/2 IN. LG HEX WASHER HD EA 1 6 24
604583 (40608)

5305- 068- 0500 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
RANGE SW TCH BRACKET MTG,
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG EA 2 6 25
MB90725- 3 (96906)

5310-184- 8970 WASHER, LOCK: RANGE SW TCH
BRACKET MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SI ZE,
SPLIT EA 2 6 26
MS35338- 101 (96906)

BRACKET: RANGE SW TCH MIG EA 1 6 27
011660 (40608)

PIN, COTTER EXTENSI ON SHAFT
3/32 IN. DIA, 1/2 IN. LG EA 1 6 28
MB9245- 42 (96906)

SHAFT, EXTENSI ON: RHECSTAT EA 1 6 29
030655 (40608)

5905- 224- 5251 RHEOSTAT: CURRENT CONTROL EA 1 * * * * * * 5 5 6 30
030041 (40608)

SW TCH ASSEMBLY, RANGE SELECTOR EA 1 6 31
011955 (40608)

5310- 012- 0614 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RANGE
SELECTOR SW TCH MIG TO BRACKET
NO. 10-32 THD Sl ZE EA 4 6 32
M535650- 102 ( 96906)

5310- 045- 3296 WASHER, LOCK: RANGE SELECTOR
SW TCH MIG TO BRACKET, NO. 10
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 4 6 33

MS35338- 43 (96906)

5305- 144- 3602 SCREW MACHI NE: RANGE
SELECTOR SW TCH MIG TO
BRACKET, NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 3
IN. LG EA 4 6 34
AN526- 1032- 48 (88044)

SPACER RANGE SW TCH EA 1 6 35
011671 (40608)

SPACER RANGE SW TCH EA 1 6 36
011657 (40608)

27



X2F

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5305- 068- 0502

5310-209- 0786

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5305- 068- 0502

5310-209- 0786

5310-761- 6882

5310-527- 3289

5305- 068- 0500

5310-184- 8970

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5305-071- 2229

5310-527- 2389

5310- 809- 4058

6130-492- 6100

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: SW TCH
ASSY MG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN.
LG

MB90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: SW TCH ASSY MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 33 (96906)

SW TCH ASSEMBLY, RECTI FI ER AND
RHEOSTAT
016788 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ELECTRIC
CABLE MIG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: ELECTRI CAL CABLE
MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
ELECTRI CAL CABLE MG, 1/4-20
THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
MB90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: ELECTRI CAL CABLE
MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE
EXTERNAL TOOTH

MS35335- 33 (96906)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: CABLE
HANGER MTG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: CABLE HANGER MIG
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, | NTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35335- 23 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: CABLE
HANGER MTG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE, 1/2
IN. LG

MS90725- 3 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: CABLE HANGER MIG
1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

HANGER, CABLE: NO. 2
2 (81284)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RECTI FI ER
MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE
MS51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: RECTI FI ER MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:

RECTI FI ER MIG, 1/ 4-20 THD Sl ZE,
4 IN LG

MS90725-22 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: RECTI FI ER MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, | NTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35333-23 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: RECTIFI ERS MIG
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE
MS27183-10 (96906)

RECTI FI ER ASSEMBLY: SELENI UM
037615 (40608)

USABLE

(4) (5

qQry
UNIT INC
OF IN
MEAS UNIT
EA 2
EA 2
EA 1
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 1
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 4
EA 1
EA 1

28

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a)  (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
6 4
6 5
6 6
6 7
6 8
6 9
6 10
6 11
6 12
6 13
6 14
6 15
6 16
6 17
6 18
6 19
6 20
6 21



X2F

X2F

X20

F

F

X20

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5305-067-9917

5310- 045- 3296

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5310- 809- 4058

5305-071- 2233

5310-527- 3289

5930-191- 5787

5930-191- 5785

5310-012-0614

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

BRACKET ASSEMBLY: RANGE
SELECTOR SW TCH MTG, FRONT
011654 (40608)

SPRING, HELI CAL EXTENSI ON
010671 (40608)

SCREW CAP, SOCKET HEAD:
SELECTOR SW TCH HANDLE MTG,
NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG
MS24674-18 (96906)

SETSCREW SELECTOR SW TCH
HANDLE MTG, NO. 10-32 THD
SIZE, 3/16 IN. LG

602172 (40608)

HANDLE ASSEMBLY: SW TCH
SELECTOR
019605 (40608)

SCREW CAP, SOCKET HEAD:
RANGE SW TCH HANDLE MIG

NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG

MS24674- 15 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: RANGE SW TCH
HANDLE MTG, NO. 10 SCREW
SIZE, SPLIT

MS35338- 43 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: RANGE SW TCH
HANDLE MTG, 3/16 IN. SCREW
Sl ZE

602238 (40608)

HANDLE ASSEMBLY: RANGE
SW TCH
019604 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PLATES
MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE
MS51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PLATES MIG
1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: PLATES MIG
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE
MS27183-10 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
PLATES, MIG 1/4-20 THD SI ZE,
3 IN LG

MS90725- 18 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PLATES MIG,
1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, | NTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35333- 23 (96906)

PLATE ASSEMBLY: RANGE SW TCH
011635 (40608)

SPACER, TUBULAR PLATES MIG
011826 (40608)

PLATE ASSEMBLY: SELECTOR
SW TCH
011604 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RANGE
SW TCH CONTROL SHAFT MIG
NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE
MS35650- 102 (96906)

(4) (5

qQry
UNIT INC
OF IN
MEAS UNIT
EA 1
EA 2
EA 1
EA 2
EA 1
EA 3
EA 3
EA 3
EA 1
EA 2
EA 2
EA 4
EA 2
EA 2
EA 1
EA 2
EA 1
EA 3

29

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a)  (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a)  (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
6 37
6 38
6 39
6 40
6 41
6 42
6 43
6 44
6 45
6 46
6 a7
6 48
6 49
6 50
6 51
6 52
6 53
6 54



(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAINT 1-YR  DEPOT |LLUS
ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE ALW  MAINT  TRATION
SMR  FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER AW (a) (b)
CODE  STOCK USABLE UNIT INC 100 PER
NUNMBER N oF IN EQU P 100 FIG ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY EQUP NO.  NO

F 5310- 045- 3296 WASHER, LOCK: RANGE SW TCH
CONTROL SHAFT MG, NO. 10
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 3 6 55
MS35338- 43 (96906)

F WASHER, FLAT: RANGE SW TCH
CONTROL SHAFT MG, 3/16 IN.
SCREW S| ZE EA 3 6 56
602238 (40608)

F 5305-151- 2782 SCREW MACHI NE: RANGE SW TCH
CONTROL SHAFT MIG, NO. 10-32
THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG EA 3 6 57
AN526-1032- 8 (88044)

F 5310-527- 3288 WASHER, LOCK: RANGE SW TCH
CONTROL SHAFT MIG, NO. 10
SCREW SI ZE, | NTERNAL TOOTH EA 3 6 58
MS35333-22 (96906)

X2F SHAFT ASSEMBLY: RANGE SW TCH
CONTROL EA 1 6 59
011659 (40608)

X2F BRACKET: RANGE SW TCH MIG,
REAR EA 1 6 60
011643 (40608)

F RIVET, BLIND: KNI FE SWTCH MIG,
1/8 IN. OD, 1/4 IN LG EA 4 7 1
CCR27A4-4 (11815)

X2F SWTCH, KNIFE: TIG AND M G EA 1 7 2
011787 (40608)

F 5310- 903- 3994 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: CONTACT
CLI P AND ELECTRI CAL LEADS MIG,
3/8-16 THD SI ZE EA 6 7 3
MB51969- 3 (96906)

F 5310-918- 6921 NUT, JAM CONTACT CLIP MIG
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 7/32 IN. THK,
BRASS EA 2 7 4
MS35691- 20 (96906)

F 5310-013- 8542 WASHER, LOCK: CLIPS MIG
3/8 IN. SCREW SI ZE,
I NTERNAL TOOTH EA 2 7 5
MS35333- 25 (96906)

F 5310- 080- 6004 WASHER, FLAT: CLIPS MIG
3/8 IN. SCREW S| ZE EA 2 7 6
MS27183- 14 (96906)

F STUD, PLAIN: CLIPS AND
ELECTRI CAL LEADS MG, 3/8-16
THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG BRASS EA 2 7 7
038067 (40608)

F 5310- 616- 6949 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: BLADE
MIG TO CLIP, NO. 8-32 THD
Sl ZE, BRASS EA 1 7 8
MS35649- 85 (96906)

F SCREW MACHI NE: BLADE MIG TO
TO CLIP, NO. 8-32 THD Sl ZE,
1/2 IN. LG BRASS EA 1 7 9
602031 (40608)

X2F BLADE ASSEMBLY: KNI FE SW TCH EA 1 7 10
011173 (40608)

X2F CLI P, CONTACT EA 2 7 11
61- 100A (71424)

F 5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TIMMVER
PANEL ASSEMBLY MG, 1/4-20
THD SI ZE EA 2 7 12
MS51967-2 (96906)

30



X2F

X2F

X2F

FEDERAL

NUMBER

5310-184- 8970

5305- 068- 0498

5310-209- 0786

5305-151- 2780

5310- 045- 3296

5905- 193- 4479

5310- 013- 4530

5310-209-0788

5305-151- 0689

6645-810- 0365

5310- 685- 3228

5930- 108- 6844

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

WASHER, LOCK: TI MER PANEL
ASSEMBLY MTG, 1/4 IN. SCREW
SIZE, SPLIT

MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: TI MER
PANEL ASSEMBLY MIG, 1/4-20 THD
SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
MB890725-1 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: TI MER PANEL
ASSEMBLY MTG, 1/4 IN. SCREW
S| ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 33 (96906)

PANEL ASSEMBLY, TIMER
018316 (40608)

SCREW MACHI NE: RHEOSTAT MIG,
NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
AN526-1032- 6 (88044)

WASHER, LOCK: RHEOSTAT MIG,
NO. 10 SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 43 (96906)

KNOB, CONTROL: HI - FREQUENCY
2300AD (72512)

PLATE, | NDI CATOR Hi - FREQUENCY
013518 (40608)

RHEOSTAT: 150 W 5 OHVS,
5.4 AVPS
504 (83777)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TIMER MTG,
NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 62 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: TIMER MIG, NO. 6
SCREW SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH
MS35335- 30 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: TI MER MIG,
NO. 6-32 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
AN526- 632-6 (88044)

TIMER. MOTOR DRI VEN, CLUTCH
OPERATED
TDAF6S (30703)

PANEL: TINER PANEL ASSY MIG
042212 (40608)

SCREW ASSEMBLY: GAS AND WATER
PANEL ASSEMBLY MIG, NO. 2
12-11-203-11 (24284)

WASHER, RETAINING GAS AND WATER

PANEL ASSEMBLY MIG, NO. 2
12-11014- 11 (24284)

NUT, SPEED: CLIP-ON GAS AND
WATER PANEL ASSEMBLY MIG
12-11017-11 (24284)

PANEL ASSEMBLY: GAS AND WATER
018563 (40608)

WASHER, LOCK: TOGGLE SW TCH
MG, 7/16 IN. SCREW SI ZE,

I NTERNAL TOOTH

MS35533- 43 (96906)

SW TCH, TOGGLE: START CIRCUIT
7321K2 (15605)

(4) (5

qQry
UNIT INC
OF IN
MEAS UNIT
EA 2
EA 2
EA 2
EA 1
EA 2
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 1
EA 1
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1

31

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a)  (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(8)
1-YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
7 13
7 14
7 15
7 16
7 17
7 18
7 19
7 20
7 21
7 22
7 23
7 24
7 25
7 26
8 1
8 2
8 3
8 4
8 5
8 6



(1)

SMR

(2)

FEDERAL

NUVBER

5305- 151- 3037

5310- 045- 3299

4810- 492-8113

5950- 976- 6975

5310-209- 0788

5310- 761- 6882

5310- 184- 8970

5310- 809- 4058

5305- 068- 0502

5310- 209- 0786

5310- 897- 6082

5310- 584- 5272

5310- 809- 5998

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON
USABLE
ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CCDE

ELBON STREET: WATER, 5/8-18
LH THDS ONE END, 1/4-18 NPTF
THDS OTHER END, 90 DEG
010295 (40608)

ELBON STREET: GAS, 5/8-18
THDS ONE END, 1/4-18 NPTF THDS
OTHER END, 90 DEG

010296 (40608)

SCREW MACNINE: SCLENO D VALVE
MIG NO 8-32 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN
LG

AN526- 832- 6 (88044)

WASHER, LOCK: SOLENO D VALVE
MIG NO. 8 SCREWSIZE, SPLIT
VB35338- 42 (96906)

VALVE, SOLENO D
70291- 069 (91494)

COL, SOLENOD: 115 V, AC
50/ 60 HZ
033050 (40608)

SCREW TAPPING TIMER MIG
NO 6-32 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN LG
602143 (40608)

WASHER LOCK: TIMER MIG
NO 6 SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH

MB35335- 30 (96906)

TIMER. MOTOR DRI VEN, CLUTCH
OPERATED
J1842- 155 (30703)

PANEL ASSEMBLY: GAS AND
VATER VALVE MIG
014627 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. SECONDARY

PANELS MG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: SECONDARY PANELS
MIG 1/4 IN. SCREWSIZE, SPLIT
VB35338- 101 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: SECONDARY PANELS
MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE
MB27183- 10 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
SECONDARY PANELS MIG, 1/ 4-20
THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
MB90725-6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: SECONDARY PANELS
MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW S ZE,
EXTERNAL TOOTH

MB35335- 33 (96906)

PANEL ASSEMBLY, SECONDARY
038630 (40608)

NUT, JAM HEXAGON. STUD MIG
1/2-13 THD SI ZE, BRASS
MB35691- 36 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: STUD MIG
1/2 IN. SCREWSIZE, SPLIT
MBS35338- 48 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: STUD MIG
1/2 IN. SCREW SI ZE
M527183- 18 (96906)

(9 (5 (6 (7
30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAI NT
ALLONNCE ALLOMNNCE

avy (a (b (0 (a (b (0

UNIT INC

OF I'N

MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100

EA 2
EA 2
EA 4
EA 4
EA 2 * * 2 * * 2
EA 2 * * 2 * * 2
EA 4
EA 4
EA 1 2 2 3 2 2 3
EA 1
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 4
EA 2
EA 4
EA 2
EA 2

32

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)
1- YR

PER
100

EQUI P
ONTGY

30

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT

PER

100
EQUI P

10

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
N NO
8 7

8 8

8 9

8 10
8 11
8 12
8 13
8 14
8 15
8 16
8 17
8 18
8 19
8 20
8 21
8 22
8 23
8 24
8 25



(. (2 (3) (4 (5 (8 (7) (8) (9) (10)
30- DAY DS MAINT 30- DAY GS MAINT 1-YR  DEPOT |LLUS-

ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE ALW  MAINT  TRATION
SMR  FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER AW (a) (b)
CODE  STOCK USABLE UNIT INC 100 PER
NUNMBER N oF IN EQU P 100 FIG ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY EQUP NO.  NO
X2F NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: STUD
AND ELECTRI CAL LEADS MIG,
1/2-13 THD SI ZE, BRASS EA 6 8 26
601839 (40608)
X2F STUD, PLAIN: 1/2-13 THD
SIZE, 2-5/8 IN. LG EA 2 8 27
038982 (40608)
X2F PANEL: SECONDARY PANEL
ASSEMBLY MIG EA 2 8 28
038603 (40608)
X2F PIN, ROLL: IN STUD, 1/8 IN.
DIA 3/8 IN LG EA 2
59- 028- 125- 0375 (22599)
o TERM NAL EA 4
34123 (00779)
F 5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: Hi - FREQUENCY
PANEL ASSEMBLY MIG, 1/4-20 THD
Sl ZE EA 4 9 1
MB51967-2 (96906)
F 5310- 184- 8970 WASHER, LOCK: HI - FREQUENCY
PANEL ASSEMBLY, MG 1/4 IN.
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 4 9 2

MS35338- 101 (96906)

F 5305- 068- 0502 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
HI - FREQUENCY PANEL ASSEMBLY
MIG 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE, 3/4
IN. LG EA 4 9 3
MS90725- 6 (96906)

F 5310-209- 0786 WASHER, LOCK: HI - FREQUENCY
PANEL MTG 1/4 IN. SCREW
S| ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 4 9 4
MS35335- 33 (96906)

F 5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON:
HI - FREQUENCY PANEL MTG, 1/4-20
THD SI ZE EA 4 9 5
MS51967-2 (96906)

F 5310-184- 8970 WASHER, LOCK: HI - FREQUENCY
PANEL MTG 1/4 IN. SCREW
SIZE, SPLIT EA 4 9 6
MS35338- 101 (96906)

F 5310-809- 4058 WASHER, FLAT: HI - FREQUENCY
PANEL MTG 1/4 IN. SCREW SI ZE EA 4 9 7
MS27183-10 (96906)

F 5305-071- 2235 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
HI - FREQUENCY PANEL MTG, 1/4-20
THD SIZE, 2-1/2 IN. LG EA 2 9 8
MS90725- 16 (96906)

F 5310-209- 0786 WASHER, LOCK: HI - FREQUENCY
PANEL MTG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SI ZE,
EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 4 9 9
MS35335- 33 (96906)

X2F SPACER, SLEEVE: HI - FREQUENCY
PANEL MIG EA 2 9 10
010957 (40608)

F 5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: Hi - FREQUENCY
BRACKET MIG, 1/4-20 THD S| ZE EA 2 9 11
MB51967-2 (96906)

F 5310-184- 8970 WASHER, LOCK: HI - FREQUENCY
BRACKET MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW
SIZE, SPLIT EA 2 9 12
MS35338- 101 (96906)

F 5310-809- 4058 WASHER, FLAT: HI - FREQUENCY

BRACKET MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE EA 2 9 13
MS27183-10 (96906)

33



(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAINT 1-YR  DEPOT |LLUS
ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE ALW  MAINT  TRATION
SMR  FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER AW (a) (b)
CODE  STOCK USABLE UNIT INC 100 PER
NUNMBER N oF IN EQU P 100 FIG ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY EQUP NO.  NO

F 5305- 225- 3839 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
HI - FREQUENCY BRACKET MTG,
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG EA 2 9 14
MB90725- 8 (96906)

F 5310-209- 0786 WASHER, LOCK: HI - FREQUENCY
BRACKET MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE
EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 2 9 15
MS35335- 33 (96906)

X2F BRACKET: H - FREQUENCY UNIT MIG EA 1 9 16
100894 (40608)

X2F PANEL ASSEMBLY: Hi - FREQUENCY EA 1
020612 (40608)

F SCREW TAPPING RESI STOR MTG,
NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 3/ IN LG EA 2 9 17
602144 (40608)

F 5310-596- 7693 WASHER, LOCK: RESI STOR MIG,
NO. 8 SCREW Sl ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH EA 6 9 18
MS35335-31 (96906)

P F  5905-868-5395 RESI STOR, NONI NDUCTI VE:
100 W 10 OHVB EA 1 * * * * * * 5 5 9 19
2202 (44655)

P F 5905-224- 5281 RESI STOR, FI XED: W REWOUND,
10 W 10, 000 OHVS EA 1 * * 2 * * 2 10 10 9 20
5-28-10000X (82807)

F 5310-012- 0361 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON:. CAPACI TOR
BRACKET MIG, NO. 10-24 THD SI ZE EA 2 9 21
MS35649- 105 (96906)

F 5310- 045- 3296 WASHER, LOCK: CAPACI TOR
BRACKET MIG, NO. 10 SCREW
SIZE, SPLIT EA 2 9 22
MS35338- 43 (96906)

F 5305-151- 3355 SCREW MACHI NE: CAPACI TOR
BRACKET MIG, NO. 10-24 THD
SIZE, 1 IN LG EA 2 9 23
AN526- 1024R16 (88044)

F 5310-596- 7691 WASHER, LOCK: CAPACI TOR
BRACKET MIG, NO. 10 SCREW
S| ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 2 9 24
MS35335-32 (96906)

X2F BRACKET: CAPACI TOR MTG EA 1 9 25
014159 (40608)

P F 5910- 023-9799 CAPACI TOR, PAPER QL
| MPREGNATED, 10 MFD,
600 V, DC EA 1 * * 2 * * 2 10 10 9 26
SE9Q10602 (81133)

X2F BUS, STRAP: CAPACI TOR TO
PANEL EA 1 9 27
010884 (40608)

F SCREW TAPPING M CA CAPACI TOR
MIG NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE,
3/4 IN. LG EA 4 9 28
602146 (40608)

F 5310-596- 7693 WASHER, LOCK: M CA CAPACI TOR
MIG, NO. 8 SCREW Sl ZE,
EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 4 9 29
MS35335- 31 (96906)

P F 5910-247-8918 CAPACI TOR, M CA: .002 MFD,
5000 Vv, DC EA 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 30 20 9 30
2823-2200- 05B (00853)

F WASHER, FLAT: M CA CAPACI TOR

MIG 3/16 IN. SCREW Sl ZE EA 4 9 31
602238 (40608)

34



(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAINT 1-YR  DEPOT |LLUS
ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE ALW  MAINT  TRATION
SMR  FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER AW (a) (b)
CODE  STOCK USABLE UNIT INC 100 PER
NUNMBER N oF IN EQU P 100 FIG ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY EQUP NO.  NO

F 5310-012- 0361 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: POVER
TRANSFORMER MG, NO. 10-24
THD SI ZE EA 6 9 32
MS35649- 102 (96906)

F 5310- 045- 3296 WASHER, LOCK: POWER
TRANSFORMER MIG, NO. 10
SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 3 9 33
MS35338- 43 (96906)

F WASHER, FLAT: POWER
TRANSFORMER MG, NO. 10
SCREW S| ZE EA 3 9 34
602238 (40608)

F 5305-151- 2907 SCREW MACHI NE: POVER
TRANSFORMER MTG, NO. 10-24
THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG EA 3 9 35
AN526-1024- 12 (88044)

F 5310-596- 7691 WASHER, LOCK: POWER
TRANSFORMER MTG, NO. 10
SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 3 9 36
MS35335-32 (96906)

P F  5950-193-4473 TRANSFORMER, POAER:
HI - FREQUENCY UNIT, 220 V EA 1 * * * * * * 2 2 9 37
036864 (40608)

F 5310- 042- 2874 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON:. CO L
ASSEMBLY MG, 3/8-16 THD
Sl ZE, BRASS EA 4 9 38

F 5310- 080- 6004 WASHER, FLAT: CO L ASSEMBLY
MG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SI ZE,
5/64 IN. THK EA 2 9 39
MS27183- 14 (96906)

F SCREW MACHI NE: COl L ASSEMBLY
MIG 3/8-16 THD SI ZE, 1-3/4 IN.
LG BRASS EA 2 9 40
603737 (40608)

F WASHER, FLAT: CO L ASSEMBLY
MIG 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE, NO
14 GAGE THK EA 4 9 a1
602243 (40608)

X2F COl L ASSEMBLY: Hi - FREQUENCY
AR CORE COUPLED EA 1 9 42
033601 (40608)

F 5310-616- 2312 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON:. TERM NAL
STUD, NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE EA 4 9 43
MS35650- 106 (96906)

F 5310- 045- 3296 WASHER, LOCK: TERM NAL
STUD, NO. 10 SCREW Sl ZE,
SPLIT EA 2 9 44
MS35338- 43 (96906)

F STUD, TERM NAL: BUS STRAPS
MIG TO PANEL, NO. 10-32 THD
SIZE, 1-3/8 IN. LG BRASS EA 2 9 45
90- 18- 13701 (83486)

F 5310-012- 0361 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON:. TERM NAL
STUD, NO. 10-24 THD SI ZE EA 4 9 46
MS35649- 102 (96906)

F WASHER, FLAT: TERM NAL STUD,
3/16 IN. SCREW S| ZE EA 4 9 47
602238 (40608)

F 5310- 045- 3296 WASHER, LOCK: TERM NAL STUD,

NO. 10 SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 2 9 48
MS35338- 43 (96906)

35



SMR FEDERAL

CODE  STOCK

NUMBER
[e] 5305-151- 3359
[e] 5310-596- 7691
X20
[e]
[e] 5310- 809- 8546
X20
[e] 5305-151- 3352
[e] 5310-596- 7691
[e]
X20

PO 3431-229- 2757

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
30- DAY DS MAINT 30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWNCE ALLOWNCE
DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c)
USABLE UNIT INC
N o IN
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100

SCREW MACHI NE: SPARK GAP

ASSEMBLY MTIG, NO. 10-24 THD

SIZE, 1-1/2 IN LG EA 2
AN526- 1024R24 (88044)

WASHER, LOCK: SPARK GAP

ASSEMBLY MTG, NO. 10 SCREW

S| ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 4
MS35335-32 (96906)

SPARK GAP ASSEMBLY EA 1
020623 (40608)

SCREW CAP, SOCKET HEAD:

PO NT HOLDER MIG, NO. 10-24

THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG EA 4
MS24674- 16 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: PO NT HOLDERS
MIG NO. 10 SCREW Sl ZE EA 4
M527183-8 (96906)

CONNECTOR: POl NT HOLDER EA 1
010888 (40608)

SCREW MACHI NE: POl NT

HOLDER MTG, NO. 10-24 THD

SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG EA 8
AN526- 1024R10 (88044)

WASHER, LOCK: PO NT HOLDER

MIG, NO. 10 SCREW Sl ZE,

EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 8
MS35335-32 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: PO NT HOLDER
MIG 7/32 IN. ID, .460 IN.

oD, .031 IN. THK EA 8
010913 (40608)

HOLDER, PO NTS EA 4
020622 (40608)

PO NT, SPARK GAP. SET OF 4 EA 1 2 2 4 2 2 4
392-01924- 1001 (21520)

BASE: PO NT HOLDERS MIG EA 1
4004 (18168)

BUS, STRAP: CAPACI TOR TO
SPARK POl NT HOLDER EA 1
010883 (40608)

BUS, STRAP: SPARK PO NT
HOLDER TO HI - FREQUENCY COl L EA 1
010885 (40608)

PANEL: HI - FREQUENCY UNIT MIG EA 1
016601 (40608)

SCREW TAPPING PANEL MIG,
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG

HEXAGON WASHER HEAD EA 2
602154 (40608)

PANEL: MTG FRONT CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY EA 1
018302( 40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT2 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 9-1/2
I'N. REQUI RED
19143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
31828 (00779)

36

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

50

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

30

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
9 49
9 50
9 51
9 52
9 53
9 54
9 54A
9 55
9 56
9 57
9 58
9 59
9 60
9 61
9 62
9 63



FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5305- 069- 5584

5305-225- 3839

5310-918- 6921

5310-012- 0361

5310-761- 6882

5310-209- 0786

5310-184- 8970

5310-809- 4058

(3) (4)

DESCRI PTI ON
USABLE UNIT
N oF

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:

CKT34 MANUFACTURE FROM EA

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 11 IN.

REQUI RED

19143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA

61099-1 (00779)

TUBING PLASTIC: 3 FT LG EA

603522 (40608)

TERM NAL EA

34123 (00779)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:

ELECTRI CAL LEADS MIG. 1/4-20

THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG EA
MS90725- 10 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
ELECTRI CA; LEADS MG, 1/4-20

THD SIZE, 1 IN LG EA
MB90725- 8 (96906)

NUT, JAM ELECTRI CAL LEAD MIG,
3/8-16 THD SI ZE, BRASS EA
MS35691- 20 (96906)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ELECTRI CAL
LEAD MIG, NO. 10-24 THD SI ZE EA
MS35694- 102 (96906)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ELECTRI CAL
LEADS MIG 1/4-20 THD SI ZE EA
MS51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: ELECTRI CAL LEADS

MG, 1/4 IN. SCREW Sl ZE,

EXTERNAL TOOTH EA
MS35335- 33 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: ELECTRI CAL LEADS
MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT EA
MS35338- 101 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: ELECTRI CAL LEADS
MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE EA
MS27185- 10 (96906)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 1 MANUFACTURE FROM EA

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 4 IN.
REQUI RED
L5183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 1 MANUFACTURE FROM EA

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 25 IN
REQUI RED
L5183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 1 MANUFACTURE FROM EA

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 30-1/2
I'N. REQUI RED
L5183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

37

(5)  (6)
30- DAY DS MAINT
ALLOWANCE
QY (a (b) (c)
INC
IN
UNIT

1-20 21-50 51-100

10

10

12

12

23

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)

FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.



SMR FEDERAL
CODE  STOCK
NUMBER

(3) (4) (5)

DESCRI PTI ON qQry
USABLE UNIT INC
ON OF IN

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS UNIT

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 1 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL 46 IN.
REQUI RED
L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 2 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 36 IN.
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010945 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 3 MANUFACTRE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 65 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
321165 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 3 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 36 IN.
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010946 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 4 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 46 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 5 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 26 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

38

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLONANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

()

51-100

(7

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLONANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)
I LLUS-
TRATI ON

(a) (b)

FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.



n (2

SMR FEDERAL

NUMBER

(3) (4) (5)

DESCRI PTI ON qQry
USABLE UNIT [INC
ON OoF IN

REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CODE MEAS UNIT

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:

CKT NO. 6 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 26 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO. 7 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 36 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 8 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 16 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 9 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 40 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 11 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 3-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
42741-2LP (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 11 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 26 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT EA 1
NO. 11 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 34 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

39

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLONANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLONANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
ONTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)
I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a) (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO



(2) (3) (4 (5 (9 (7 (8) (9) (10)

30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAI NT 1-YR  DEPOT ILLUS
ALLONANCE ALLONANCE ALW  MAINT  TRATION
FEDERAL  DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER ALW  (a) (b)
STOCK USABLE UNIT INC 100 PER
NUMBER oN oF IN EQUP 100 FIG |ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CCDE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY EQUP NO  NQ

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 12 NMANUFACATURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 26 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 12 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 33 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 13 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 31-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
43123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 17 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 27 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 17 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 48 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 18 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 29-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL, CKT
NO. 20 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 64 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
43123 (00779)

40



(2) (3) (4 (5 (9 (7 (8) (9) (10)

30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAI NT 1-YR  DEPOT ILLUS
ALLONANCE ALLONANCE ALW  MAINT  TRATION
FEDERAL  DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER ALW  (a) (b)
STOCK USABLE UNIT INC 100 PER
NUMBER oN oF IN EQUP 100 FIG |ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CCDE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY EQUP NO  NQ

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 21 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 22 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34120 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 21 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 24 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 22 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRIAL, 17 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 23 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 29 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 23 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 36 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 24 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 54 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 28 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 6 IN.
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

41



(2) (3) (4 (5 (9 (7 (8) (9) (10)

30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAI NT 1-YR  DEPOT ILLUS
ALLONANCE ALLONANCE ALW  MAINT  TRATION
FEDERAL  DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER ALW  (a) (b)
STOCK USABLE UNIT INC 100 PER
NUMBER oN oF IN EQUP 100 FIG |ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CCDE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY EQUP NO  NQ

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 33 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 8 IN.
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 45 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 17 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 45 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 44 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 46 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 13-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 47 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 12 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 50 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 4 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 50 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 29 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 51 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 25 IN
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
010944 (40608)

42



n (2

SMR FEDERAL

NUMBER

(3) (4 (5
DESCRI PTI ON qQry
USABLE UNIT INC
N oF IN
REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CODE MEAS UNIT
LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL: CKT EA 1

NO. 54 MANUFACTURE FROM

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 36 IN
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 57 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 22 IN
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 58 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 5-3/4 IN.
REQUI RED
318015 (16428)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
328222 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 59 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 4 IN.
REQUI RED
318015 (16428)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
328222 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL: CKT
NO. 61 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 12 IN
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010945 (40608)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
010946 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 66 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 22 IN.
REQUI RED
15183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 69 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 48 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34123 (00779)

43

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLONANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLONANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)
I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a) (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO



FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5310-012- 0361

5305-151- 2907

5310-596- 7691

5950-191- 5746

5945-920- 5778

5920-188- 7343

5310-012- 0361

5310- 045- 3296

5305-151- 2907

5310-761- 6882

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 70 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 5 IN.
REQUI RED
L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL
MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 12-1/2 IN.
REQUI RED
19143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
321165 (00779)

GROUP 05 - PRI MARY CONTACTOR
ASSEMBLY, FUSE, PRI MARY PANEL
ASSEMBLY, KVA TRANSFORMER AND
MAI'N TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PRI MARY
CONTACTOR MIG, NO. 10-24 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 102 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: PRI MARY CONTACTOR
MIG 3/16 IN. SCREW Sl ZE
602238 (40608)

SCREW MACHI NE: PRI MARY CONTACTOR

MIG, NO. 10-24 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG

AN526-1024-12 (88044)

WASHER, LOCK: PRI MARY CONTACTOR
MIG, NO 10 SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35335-32 (96906)

CONTACTOR, PRI MARY
702BODX196 (01121)

CO L, CONTRACTOR 115V, AC
7186 (01121)

KI T, CONTACT PO NTS
X247281 (01121)

FUSE, CARTRIDGE: 6 AMP, 600V
NOS6 ( 71400)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: FUSE HOLDER
MIG, NO. 10-24 THD Sl ZE
MS35649- 102 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: FUSE HOLDER MIG,
NO. 10 SPLIT
MS35338- 43 (96906)

SCREW MACHI NE: FUSE HOLDER MTG,
NO. 10-24 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
AN526-1024-12 (88044)

HOLDER, FUSE
1073 (71424)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PRI MARY
PANEL ASSY MIG 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

USABLE
ON
CODE

(4)

UNIT
OF
MEAS

44

(5)

qQry
INC

UNIT

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a) (b)
1-20 21-50
. .

. .

. .

2 2

(c)

51-100

(7)

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a)  (b)
1-20 21-50
. .

. .

. .

2 2

(c)

51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

10

50

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

10

10

50

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG

NO.  NO.
10 1
10 2
10 3
10 4
10 5
10 6
0 7
10 8
10 9
10 10
10 11
10 12
10 13

| TEM



X2F

X2F

X2F

FEDERAL

STOCK

NUMBER

5310-184- 8970

5310- 809- 4058

5305- 069- 5584

5310-209- 0786

5310-012- 0361

5310- 045- 3296

5305-151- 3355

5310-616- 2312

5310- 045- 3296

5310-838- 6538

5310-184- 8970

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON
USABLE
ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE

WASHER, LOCK: PRI MARY PANEL ASSY
MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: PRI MARY PANEL ASSY
MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE
MS27183-10 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PRI MARY
PANEL ASSY MIG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE,
1-1/4 IN LG

MS90725- 10 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PRI MARY PANEL ASSY
MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH

MS35335- 33 (96906)

PANEL ASSEMBLY, PRI MARY
038625 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. TERM AL
BLOCK MIG, NO. 10-24 THD SI ZE
MS35649- 102 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: TERM NAL BLOCK MTG,
NO. 10 SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 43 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: TERM NAL BLOCK MTG,
3/16 IN. SCREW S| ZE
602238 (40608)

SCREW MACHI NE: TERM NAL BLOCK MIG
NO. 10-24 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG
AN526-1024- 16 (88044)

BLOCK, TERM NAL: 5 POLE
305SF (26405)

LINK, JUMPER
038620 (40608)

LINK, JUMPER
038618 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. TERM ANL
STUDS, NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE, BRASS
MS35650- 106 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: TERM NAL STUDS,
NO. 10 SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 43 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: TERM NAL STUDS,
3/16 IN. SCREW S| ZE, BRASS
010913 (40608)

STUD, TERM NAL: NO. 10-32 THD
SIZE, 1-3/8 IN. LG BRASS
90- 18- 13701 (83486)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON:. TERM NAL
STUDS, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE, BRASS
MS35691- 411 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: THREM NAL STUD,
1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

STUD, TERM NAL: 1/4-20 THD
SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG BRASS
90- 25- 15005 (83486)

I NSULATI ON:  TERM NAL STUDS
026631 (40608)

STRAP, JUMPER
038073 (40608)

(4 (5 (8 (7)
30- DAY DS MAINT 30- DAY GS MAINT

ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE
QY (a (b) (c) (a)  (b) (c)

UNIT INC

oF IN

MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50
EA 2

EA 2

EA 2

EA 1

EA 1

EA 2

EA 2

EA 2

EA 2

EA 1

EA 1

EA 2

EA 18

EA 12

EA 12

EA 6

EA 6

EA 4

EA 2

EA 6

EA 1

45

51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
10 14
10 15
10 16
10 17
10 18
10 19
10 20
10 21
10 22
10 23
10 24
10 25
10 26
10 27
10 28
10 29
10 30
10 31
10 31A
10 32



X2F

X2H

X1

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5305- 068- 0502

5310-527- 3289

5950-191- 5783

5310-761- 6882

5310-184- 8970

5310- 809- 4058

5950-191- 5792

5950-191- 5781

5930-191- 5738

5950-976- 7391

5950-976- 7079

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

BOARD, PRI MARY: MIG
058662 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TRANSFORMER

ASSY MIG TO MAI N TRANSFORMER,
1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: TRANSFORMER ASSY MIG
TO MAIN TRANSFORMER, 1/4 IN. SCREW

SIZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: TRANS-
FORMER TO MAI N TRANSFORMER MTG,

1/4-20 THD SI ZE, 3/4 IN. LG
MB90725- 6 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: TRANSFORMER TO MAIN
TRANSFORMER MTG, 1/4 IN. SCREW

Sl ZE, | NTERNAL TOOTH
MS35333- 23 (96906)

TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY: 1/2 K V. A

036629 (40608)

TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY, MAI N
036031 (40608)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PRI MARY

BOARD BRACKET MIG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE

MB51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: PRI MRAY BOARD

BRACKET MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW SI ZE,

SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: PRI MARY BOARD

BRACKET MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE

MS27183-10 (96906)

WASHER, FIBER PRI MARY BOARD
BRACKET MIG
602195 (40608)

BOLT, MACHI NE: PRI MARY BOARD
BRACKET MIG, 1/4-20 THD SI ZE,
8 IN. LG

601802 (40608)

BRACKET: PRI MARY BOARD MIG
103923 (40608)

TUBE, PLASTIC: 7-3/4 IN. REQUI RED

603522 (40608)

BAR, FLAT: CORE ASSY RETAI NI NG

018342 (40608)

CORE
036878 (40608)

COlL: SECONDARY, LH
033643 (40608)

COlL: SECONDARY, RH
033981 (40608)

THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY
011183 (40608)

COL: PRI MARY, LH
033631 (40608)

COL: PRI MARY, RH
033630 (40608)

| NSULATI ON:  MAI N TRANSFORVER
026848 (40608)

| NSULATI ON:  MAI N TRANSFORVER
026849 (40608)

(4)

UNIT
OF

46

(5)

qQry
INC

UNIT

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a)  (b)
1-20 21-50
. .

. .

. .

. .

. .

. .

(c)

51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.
10 33
10 34
10 35
10 36
10 37
10 38
10 39
10 40
10 41
10 42
10 43
10 44
10 45
10 46
10 a7
10 48
10 49
10 50
10 51
10 52



(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAINT 1-YR  DEPOT |LLUS-
ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE ALW  MAINT  TRATION
SMR  FEDERAL DESCRI PTI ON QY (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER AW (a) (b)
CODE  STOCK USABLE UNIT INC 100 PER
NUNMBER N oF IN EQUP 100 FIG ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY EQUP NO.  NO

X2H STRIP, | NSULATION: MAIN
TRANSFORVER EA 2
602819 (40608)

X2H VEDGE, WOOD: COl L EA 8
010371 (40608)

GROUP 06 - RELAY CONTACTOR ASSEMBLY
VERTI CAL Al R BAFFLE, CAPACI TORS
STABI LI ZER, RESI STOR, MAGNETIC
AMPLI FI ER ASSEMBLY AND BASE

[e] 5310-012- 0361 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. CONTACTOR
MIG, NO. 10-24 THD Sl ZE EA 2 11 1
MS35649- 102 (96906)

[e] 5310- 045- 3296 WASHER, LOCK: CONTACTOR MTG,
NO. 10 SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 2 11 2
MS35338- 43 (96906)

[e] 5305-151- 3450 SCREW MACHI NE: CONTACTOR MIG
NO. 10-24 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG EA 2 11 3
AN526- 1024R8 (88044)

[e] 5310-596- 7691 WASHER, LOCK: CONTACTOR MTG,
NO. 10 SCREW S| ZE, EXTERNAL
TOOTH EA 2 11 4
MS35335-32 (96906)

X20 CONTACTOR, RELAY EA 1 11 5
42DC103973F (23826)

P O 5950-828-0513 coL: 115V, AC EA 1 * * 2 * * 2 8 5 1 6
D50833- 1 (23826)

PO 5945-976- 6879 KI'T, CONTACT PO NTS EA 1 * * 2 * * 2 10 10 11 7
75D18534 (23826)

[e] 5325-720- 9053 GROWET, RUBBER: VERTICAL AR
BAFFLE EA 1 11 8
MS35490- 47 (96906)

o 5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: Al R BAFFLE
MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE EA 4 1 9
MB51967-2 (96906)

[¢] 5310-184- 8970 WASHER, LOCK: Al R BAFFLE MIG 1/4
IN SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT EA 4 11 10
MS35338- 101 (96906)

o 5305- 068- 0500 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: Al R
BAFFLE MTG 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE,
1/2 IN LG EA 4 11 11
M590725- 3 (96906)

[e] 5310-209- 0786 WASHER, LOCK: Al R BAFFLE MIG 1/4
I'N SCREW SI ZE, EXTERNAL TOOTH EA 4 11 12
MS35335- 33 (96906)

X20 BAFFLE, AlR VERTI CAL EA 1 11 13
014630 (40608)

F 5310- 761- 6882 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: CAPACI TOR
MIG 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE EA 2 11 14
MB51967-2 (96906)

F 5310-184- 8970 WASHER, LOCK: CAPACI TOR MTG,
1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE, SPLIT EA 2 11 15
MS35338- 101 (96906)

X2F BOLT, MACHI NE: CAPACI TOR MIG,
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 8 IN. LG EA 2 11 16
601802 (40608)

F 5310-809- 4058 WASHER, FLAT: CAPACI TORS MIG

1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE EA 4 11 17
MS27183-10 (96906)

a7



X2F

X2F

X1

X2H

X2H

X2H

X2H

X2H

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5910-192- 5941

5950-401- 7212

5930-191- 5741

5950-976- 7536

5950-976- 6976

5950-976- 7035

5305- 068- 0502

5305-225- 3839

5305- 069- 5584

5310-809- 4058

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

CAPACI TOR: 30 MFD, 460 V
6N8F30602 (81113)

BRACKET: CAPACI TOR MTG
042210 (40608)

STABI LI ZER
036606 (40608)

RESI STOR, FI XED: W REWOUND,
10,000 OHVB, 10 W
5-28-10000X (82807)

AMPLI FI ER ASSEMBLY, MAGNETI C
036331 (40608)

THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY
011194 (40608)

COlL: DC CONTROL
033640 (40608)

COL: AC CONTROL, LH SIDE
033622 (40608)

COL: AC CONTROL, RH SIDE
033625 (40608)

CORE
036882 (40608)

| NSULATI ON: - MAGNETI C AMPLI FI ER
026847 (40608)

| NSULATI ON: MAGNETI C AMPLI FI ER
026846 (40608)

STRIP, | NSULATI ON: MAGNETI C
AMPLI FI ER
010372 (40608)

VEDGE, WOOD: COl L
010371 (40608)

VEDGE, WOOD: COl L
010338 (40608)

VEDGE, WOOD: COl L
026741 (40608)

BASE: VELDI NG MACHI NE FRAVE
026622 (40608)

BOARD, | NSULATING STABI LI ZER
026622 (40608)

GROUP 07 - ELECTRI CAL LEADS

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ELEC-

TRICAL LEADS MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE,

3/4 IN. LG
MB90725- 6 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ELEC-

TRICAL LEADS MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE,

1IN LG
MS90725- 8 (96906)

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ELEC-

TRICAL LEADS MIG, 1/4-20 THD Sl ZE,

1-1/4 IN LG
MS90725- 10 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: ELECTRI CAL LEADS
MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE
MS27183-10 (96906)

USABLE

(4) (5

qQry
UNIT  INC
oF IN
MEAS UNIT
EA 3
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 4
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 6
EA 2
EA 4
EA 6
EA 4
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 12
EA 7
EA 14
EA 65

48

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE

(a)

1-20 21-50

*

REF

(b)

2

REF

(c)

51-100

2

REF

(7)

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE

(a)

1-20 21-50

*

REF

(b)

2

REF

(c)

51-100

2

REF

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

20

REF

(9)
DEPCT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

15

REF

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO.  NO.
11 18
11 19
11 20
11 21
11 22
11 23
11 24
11 25
11 26



SMR FEDERAL

CODE  STOCK
NUMBER

F 5310-209- 0786
F 5310-184- 8970
F 5310-761- 6882
MF

MF

MF

MF

MF

MF

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

WASHER, LOCK: ELECTRI CAL LEADS
MIG, 1/4 IN. SCREW S| ZE, EXTER-
NAL TOOTH

MS35335- 33 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: ELECTRI CAL LEADS
MIG 1/4 IN. SCREW SI ZE, SPLIT
MS35338- 101 (96906)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ELECTRI CAL
LEADS MIG 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
MB51967-2 (96906)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 1 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL: 40 IN
REQUI RED
L5183116 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
42741-2LP (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 2 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 50 IN. REQUI RED

L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
42741-2LP (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 3 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 50 IN. REQUI RED

L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
42741-2LP (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 4 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 65 IN
REQUI RED
L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
42741-2LP (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34121 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 10 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 46 IN
REQUI RED
L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 14 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 76 IN
REQUI RED FOR EA LEAD
L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA REQUI RED
FOR EA LEAD
34123 (00779)

(4) (5

qQry
USABLE UNIT INC
ON OF IN
CODE MEAS UNIT
EA 33
EA 33
EA 33
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 2

49

(6)
30- DAY DS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

(a) (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)

FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.



n (2

SMR FEDERAL

NUMBER

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 14 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 18 IN.

REQUI RED
041- 4351144 (18513)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
35158 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
33465 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 15 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 48 IN.

REQUI RED
19143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO 15 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 19 IN.

REQUI RED
041- 4351144 (18513)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
35158 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 16 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 60 IN.

REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 16 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 30 IN.

REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO 19 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 65 IN.

REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 24 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 24 IN.

REQUI RED
19143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

(4 (9

qQry
USABLE UNIT [INC
ON OoF IN
CODE MEAS UNIT
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1

50

(6)
30- DAY DS MAINT
ALLONANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLONANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a) (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO



SMR FEDERAL
CODE  STOCK
NUMBER

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL: CKT
NO. 24 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 54 IN
REQUI RED
L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 25 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 44 IN
REQUI RED
19143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

CABLE, ELECTRICAL: NO. 3, 11 IN. LG
18603 (16428)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 27 MANUFACTURE FROM

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 30 IN.
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 28 MANUFACTURE FROM

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 22 IN.
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 29 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 48 IN. REQUI RED
19143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 31 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 56 IN
REQUI RED
L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 32 MANUFACTURE FROM

W RE, ELECTRICAL, 48 IN
REQUI RED
L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 33 MANUFACTURE FROM

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 24 IN.
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
010944 (40608)

USABLE

(4) (5

qQry
UNIT INC
OF IN
MEAS UNIT
EA 1
EA 1
EA 2
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1

51

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLOWANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a)  (b)

FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.



n (2

SMR FEDERAL

NUMBER

(3) (4) (5)

DESCRI PTI ON qQry
USABLE UNIT [INC
ON OoF IN

REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CODE MEAS UNIT

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO. 38 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRI CAL, 45 IN. REQU RED
L9143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO. 39 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 12 IN. REQU RED
L9143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 40 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 48 IN.
REQUI RED
19143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO 41 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 54 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 42 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 56 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO 43 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 56 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

LEAD ASSEM.BY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO 44 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 72 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

52

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLONANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLONANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
ONTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a) (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO



n (2

SMR FEDERAL

NUMBER

(3) (4) (5)

DESCRI PTI ON qQry
USABLE UNIT [INC
ON OoF IN

REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CODE MEAS UNIT

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 48 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 50 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO. 49 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRI CAL, 50 IN. REQUI RED
L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34124 (00779)

LEAD ASSEM.BY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO 51 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 21 IN REQU RED
041- 1510973 (18513)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 52 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 25 IN
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 53 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 48 IN
REQUI RED
18602 (16428)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 54 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 17 IN.
REQUI RED
041- 1510973 (18513)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO 55 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 11 IN
REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

53

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLONANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLONANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
ONTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)
I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a) (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO



n (2

SMR FEDERAL

NUMBER

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 55 MANUFACTURE FROM

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 22 IN.

REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010945 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO. 55 MANUFACTURE FROM

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 43 IN.

REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010945 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 56 MANUFACTURE FROM

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 18 IN.

REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 56 MANUFACTURE FROM

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 25 IN.

REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 57 MANUFACTURE FROM

CABLE, ELECTRICAL, 33 IN.

REQUI RED
18610 (16428)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010945 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 60 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 78 IN.

REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 62 MANUFACTURE FROM

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 70 IN.

REQUI RED
19143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
34123 (00779)

(4 (5
qQry
USABLE UNIT INC
N oF IN
CODE MEAS UNIT
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1

54

(6)
30- DAY DS MAINT
ALLONANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLONANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a) (b)

FIG |ITEM
NO. NO.



n (2

SMR FEDERAL

NUMBER

(3) (4) (5)

DESCRI PTI ON qQry
USABLE UNIT [INC
ON OoF IN

REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CODE MEAS UNIT

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO. 67 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 37 IN.
REQUI RED
L51831- 16 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO. 68 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 45 IN.
REQUI RED
19163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 72 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 22 IN.
REQUI RED
041- 1510973 (18513)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 73 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 19 IN.
REQUI RED
041- 4351144 (18513)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
33469 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO. 74 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 18 IN.
REQUI RED
041-501433 (18513)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
33458 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO 75 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 22 IN.
REQUI RED
041- 1510973 (18513)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
010944 (40608)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO 76 MANUFACTURE FROM EA 1

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 19 IN.
REQUI RED
041- 4351144 (18513)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
33469 (00779)

55

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLONANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7)
30- DAY GS MAINT
ALLONANCE

(a)  (b) (c)

1-20 21-50 51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
CNTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)

I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a) (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO



(D

SMR

(2)

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

(3) (4

DESCRI PTI ON
USABLE UNIT

REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CODE MEAS

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO. 77 MANUFACTURE FROM EA

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 18 IN.
REQUI RED
041- 5001433 (18513)

TERM NAL, 1 EA
33458 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRI CAL:
CKT NO. 80 MANUFACTURE FROM EA

WRE, ELECTRI CAL, 60 IN. REQUI RED
L9163126 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
CKT NO. 86 MANUFACTURE FROM EA

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 60 IN. REQUI RED
L9143141 (71124)

TERM NAL, 2 EA
34123 (00779)

LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL:
RI BBON RESI STOR MANUFACTURE FROM EA

WRE, ELECTRICAL, 23 IN. REQU RED
FOR EA LEAD
RRO818 (16428)

TERM NAL, 1 EA FOR EA LEAD
33465 (0079)

TERM NAL, 1 EA FOR EA LEAD
35158 (00779)

TERM NAL, RECEPTACLE: ELEC-
TRI CAL LEADS EA
61099-1 (00779)

TERM NAL, RING TONGUE: NO. 6
STUD, ELECTRI CAL LEADS EA
34120 (00779)

SPLICE: PARALLEL, NO 12-10
W RE, ELECTRI CAL LEADS EA
34138 (00779)

SPLICE: PARALLEL, NO 8 W RE,
ELECTRI CAL LEADS EA
34318 (00779)

SPLICE: PARALLEL, NO 2
CABLE, ELECTRI CAL LEADS EA
35187 (00779)

SPLICE: PARALLEL, NO 1/0 CABLE,
ELECTRI CAL LEADS EA
36946 (00779)

SPLICE: PARALLEL, NO 3/0 CABLE,
ELECTRI CAL LEADS EA
36909 (00779)

SPLICE: PARALLEL, NO 4/0 CABLE,
ELECTRI CAL LEADS EA
36951 (00779)

TUBI NG VI NYLGLASS: ELECTRI CAL

LEADS, NO 2 FT
603536 (40608)

56

(5

qQry
I'NC

UNI'T

(6)

30- DAY DS MAI NT

ALLONANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(7

30- DAY GS MAI NT

ALLONANCE
(a) (b)

1-20 21-50

(c)

51-100

(8)

1- YR
ALW
PER
100
EQUI P
ONTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)
I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a) (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO



n (2

SMR FEDERAL

CODE  STOCK
NUMBER

F

F

F

F

(3)

DESCRI PTI ON
USABLE
ON

REF NUMBER & MFR CCDE CODE

TUBI NG VI NYLGLASS: ELECTRI CAL
LEAD, NO. 7
603542 (40608)

TUBI NG, PLASTI C: ELECTRI CAL
LEADS, 5/16 IN. OD, 3-1/2 FT LG
603525 (40608)

TUBI NG PLASTIC: ELECTRI CAL
LEAD, 3/4 IN. OD, 3 FT LG
603532 (40608)

TUBI NG PLASTI C: ELECTRI CAL
LEADS, 7/8 IN. OD, 1-1/2 FT LG
603533 (40608)

(4

UNI'T

FT

57

(5 (9 (7 (8)

30- DAY DS MAI NT 30- DAY GS MAI NT 1- YR

ALLONANCE ALLONANCE ALW
Qay (a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c) PER
I'NC 100
IN EQUI P

UNIT 1-20 21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGY

(9)
DEPOT
MAI NT
ALW
PER
100

EQUI P

(10)
I LLUS-
TRATI ON
(a) (b)
FIG |ITEM
NO. NO



86

Figure 1. Remot

e Foot Control Assembly.

AN

ME 3431225-25P/1



ME 3431-225-25P/2

Figure 2. Housing Panels.

59



09

Figure 3. Windtunnel, Fan Motor and Air Baffel.

ME 3431-225-25P/3



T9

!
DAL\ —
2 "—".':‘v,:‘go'— NN §\ 29 28
L ’:,;t’ " S 4 \\ \\\ 9
—1 ! ! N \\\ . 9"]6
A N s ! -
l, ,' l 'l N\ @ _'\—'—‘ ] 7
P % e NI K
"o It tay o ! . 12
[ e \ 'S F 'L /?
[\ (I y ! -
- "L—: "‘3\ \' \\\\\‘:-"' :‘ " II" " ]4 ]5
—1L' Z L NN ! /,' |
IR e NS Joad 26
NS ! '\71\ A
R AN N T
":':' 137 / ':"‘ \'(( 1 { D26
[ IN) y
'0':'& N *‘/ Y /‘," ! Q.""27
£ /' N 25
! *_ o
' \\\\ ! "‘}"’): /':l 0’ k
A
. ,' l' :,'\:' %24

ME 3431-225-25P/4

Figure 4. Fuse; S itches; Terminal Block; Electrical Receptacles, Start Control Rheostat, Access Door and Mounting Panel



ME 3431-225-25P/5

Figure 5. Master Control Panel Assembly.



€9

Figure 6. Rectifier and Rheostat Switch Assembly,

ME 3431-225-25P/6



6 4

ME 3431-225-25P/7

Figure 7. Knife Switch Assembly and Timer Panel Assembly.



ME 3431-225-25P/8

Figure 8. Gas and Water Panel Assembly and Secondary Panel Assembly.

S 9



99

Figure 9. Hi- Frequency Panel Assembly.

ME 3431-225-25P/9



ME 3431-225-25P/10

Figure 10. Primary Contactor Assembly, Fuse, Primary Panel Assembly, KVA Transformer and Main Transformer Assembly.



6

ME 3431-225-25P/11

Figure 11. Relay Contactor Assembly, Vertical Air Baffel, Capacitors, Stabilizer, Resistor, Magnetic Amplifier
Assembly and Base,

8



SECTION VI |

St ock Nunber

3431- 229- 2757
3431- 898- 3404
4810- 492- 8113
5305- 067- 9917
5305- 068- 0498
5305- 068- 0498
5305- 068- 0498
5305- 068- 0500
5305- 068- 0500
5305- 068- 0500
5305- 068- 0500
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 0502
5305- 068- 9175
5305- 069- 5584
5305-071- 2229
5305-071- 2233
5305-071- 2235
5305-071- 2239

5305- 144- 3602
5305- 144- 3915
5305- 144- 3920
5305-151- 0689
5305-151- 0689
5305-151- 0689
5305-151- 0689
5305-151- 0689
5305-151- 2780
5305-151- 2782
5305-151- 2789
5305-151- 2907
5305-151- 2907
5305-151- 2907
5305-151- 3037
5305-151- 3037
5305-151- 3037
5305- 151- 3042
5305- 151- 3042
5305-151- 3352
5305- 151- 3355
5305- 151- 3355
5305-151- 3359
5305- 151- 3450
5305-208- 0800
5305-209- 0786
5305- 225- 3839
5305- 225- 3839
5305- 225- 3839
5305- 225- 7105

Fi gure No.

[N

P OOORPRRPPOODCODORWWWWNRREPPOOUUNR®REOOWO

o o

FPORPRFRPRPRAPORPROOUNORRARLPRPOWOINNUTOAOURREO®
[N

Item No.

57

| NDEX- FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS- REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUVBER

St ock Nunber

5305-269- 2820
5305-269- 3226
5305-724-5811
5305-984-6183
5305-984- 6183
5305-984-6183
5305-989- 7434
5306- 225- 8508
5310-012- 0361
5310-012- 0361
5310-012- 0361
5310-012- 0361
5310-012- 0361
5310-012- 0361
5310-012- 0361
5310-012- 0614
5310-012- 0614
5310-012- 0614
5310-012- 0614
5310-012- 0622
5310-012- 0622
5310-012- 0622
5310- 012- 0622
5310-012- 0622
5310- 012- 0622
5310- 012- 0622
5310- 013-4530
5310- 013-4530
5310- 013-4530
5310- 013-4530

5310- 013-4530
5310- 013-4530
5310- 013-4530
5310- 013-4530
5310- 013- 8530
5310- 013- 8530
5310- 013- 8542
5310- 013- 8542
5310- 013- 8547
5310- 013- 8547
5310- 013- 8547
5310- 042- 2874
5310- 042- 3299
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3296
5310- 045- 3299
5310- 045- 3299
5310- 045- 3299

69

Fi gure No.

OO OWPAWWWWWER

ORPPFPUORMBRMRMDRNOWOOOD WW

QO OWONOODOODWWROMADMEANFRPRWW~NO OO

Item No.



SECTION VI |

| NDEX- FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER

CROSS- REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUMBER( CONTI NUED)

St ock Nunber

5310- 045- 3299
5310- 045- 3299
5310- 067- 4903
5310- 067- 4903
5310- 080- 6004
5310- 080- 6004
5310- 080- 6004
5310-081- 4214
5310-184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970

5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310-209- 0783
5310-209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310- 209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310- 209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310- 209- 0786
5310-209- 0786
5310- 209- 0786
5310-209- 0788
5310-209- 0788
5310-209- 0788
5310-209- 0788

Fi gure No.

COPVNDDODODODODUNAWWWWNRRERREREWONWRRE®HN

Item No.

12
10
9

37
34

St ock Nunber

5310- 209- 0788
5310- 209- 0788
5310- 209- 0788
5310- 274- 8702
5310- 274- 8702
5310- 274- 8702
5310-527- 2389
5310-527- 3288
5310-527- 3289
5310-527- 3289
5310-527- 3289
5310-527- 3289
5310-527- 3289
5310-527- 3289
5310-584- 5272
5310-596- 7691
5310-596- 7691
5310-596- 7691
5310-596- 7691
5310-596- 7691
5310-596- 7691
5310-596- 7691
5310-596- 7693
5310-596- 7693
5310-596- 7693
5310-596- 7693
5310-596- 7693
5310-616- 2312
5310-616- 2312
5310- 616- 6949

5310- 637- 9541
5310- 639- 8061
5310- 685- 3228
5310- 732- 0558
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882

70

Fi gure No.

NP OO OUNPRARARPRPPOOOOWOROOOARPRPFPOOOREERFEFO~NOG

COOPVDDODODOUNAWWWWNRRERRERRE®WO®RE W



SECTION V1|

CROSS- REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUMBER ( CONTI NUED)

St ock Nunber

5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310- 809- 4058
5310- 809- 4058
5310- 809- 4058
5310- 809- 4058
5310- 809- 4058
5310- 809- 4058
5310- 809- 4058
5310- 809- 4058
5310- 809- 4058
5310- 809- 5998
5310- 809- 8544
5310- 809- 8544
5310- 809- 8546
5310- 809- 8546
5310- 809- 8546
5310- 838- 6538
5310- 880- 7744
5310- 897- 6082
5310- 903- 3994
5310-918- 6921
5325-720- 3053
5325-959- 2089
5325-959- 2089
5360- 938- 4836
5905- 193- 4479
5905- 195- 3536
5905- 195- 3601
5905- 195- 3605
5905-201- 6189
5905- 224- 5251
5905- 224- 5252
5905- 224- 5281
5905- 642- 2158
5905- 841- 8687
5905- 868- 5395
5905- 942- 6276
5910- 023- 9799
5910- 191- 5743
5910- 192- 5941
5910-247- 8918
5920- 188- 7343
5920- 240- 4114

REFERENCE
NO.

AN526-1024- 12
AN526-1024- 12
AN526-1024- 12
AN526- 1024- 16
AN526- 1024R10
AN526- 1024R16
AN526- 1024R24
AN526- 1024R8
AN526- 1032- 48
AN526- 1032- 6
AN526- 1032- 8
AN526- 1052- 20
AN526- 632- 6

Fi gure No.

11
11

© © 0w oo,

e
= oo

=

hls@HU‘I@h@u‘lw@w@mew\thwH\l\lmeowwhwm

88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044

I tem No.

St ock Nunber

5920- 669- 8782
5930- 013- 9785
5930- 108- 6844
5930-191- 5738
5930-191- 5785
5930- 191- 5787
5930-191- 5789
5930- 192- 5940
5930- 247- 8305
5930- 843- 3924
5930- 858- 3591
5935-192- 5899
5935-493- 0341
5935- 689- 6677
5945-192- 5936
5945-421- 0581
5945- 816- 1914
5945-920- 5778
5945-976- 6879
5950- 191- 5741
5950- 191- 5746
5950-191- 5781
5950- 191- 5783
5950- 191- 5792
5950- 193- 4473
5950-401- 7212
5950- 828- 0513
5950- 976- 6975
5950- 976- 6976
5950- 976- 7035
5950-976- 7079
5950-976- 7391
5950- 976- 7536
5970-479- 3139
5977-465- 1795
5977-479- 3328
6105- 121- 0404
6130- 123- 0584
6130- 481- 3698
6130- 481- 3699
6130-481- 3700
6130- 492- 6100
6645- 810- 0365

71

| NDEX- FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER

Fi gure No.

o

o

QU RAABRDARPWOOR ODLE

NOoOWUoowR

REFERENCE
NO.

AN526- 632- 6
AN526- 632- 6
AN526- 632- 6
AN526- 632- 6
AN526- 632R16
AN526- 632R8
AN526- 832- 12
AN526- 832- 12
AN526- 832- 6
AN526- 832- 6
AN526- 832- 6
B68- 3
CCR27A4- 4

MG

88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
71041
11815

53

NRProOoMAMAOARPRNOOO



SECTION VII - | NDEX- FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS- REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUVBER ( CONTI NUED)

REFERENCE MFG FIG | TEM REFERENCE MFG

D50833- 1 23826 11 6 MS35335- 31 96906
EG3893 16428 1 4 MS35335- 31 96906
EH4123 16428 1 6 MS35335- 31 96906
E50007 80033 5 31 MS35335- 31 96906
F14A125V10A 81349 4 1 MS35335- 31 96906
J1842-155 30703 8 15 MB35335- 32 96906
KT56 75382 5 37 MB35335- 32 96906
ME15408 74545 1 7 MB35335- 32 96906
MR1882- 2 77342 5 24 MB35335- 32 96906
MR1844- 3 77342 5 24 MB35335- 32 96906
MR1856- 2 77342 5 24 MB35335- 32 96906
MS24674-12 96906 1 49 MB35335- 32 96906
MS24674- 15 96906 6 42 MB35335- 33 96906
MS524674- 16 96906 9 51 MB35335- 33 96906
MS524674- 18 96906 6 39 MB35335- 33 96906
M527183 96906 8 19 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 10 96906 6 3 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 10 96906 6 20 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 10 96906 6 48 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 10 96906 9 7 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 10 96906 9 13 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 10 96906 10 15 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 10 96906 10 41 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 10 96906 11 17 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 12 96906 3 29 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 14 96906 3 34 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 14 96906 7 6 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 14 96906 9 39 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 18 96906 8 25 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183-7 96906 3 41 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183-7 96906 4 14 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 8 96906 3 11 MB35335- 33 96906
MB27183- 8 96906 3 20 MB35338- 101 96906
MB27183- 8 96906 9 52 MB35338- 101 96906
MB835206- 245 96906 3 40 MB35338- 101 96906
MB835206- 245 96906 3 45 MB35338- 101 96906
MB835207- 263 96906 4 2 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 21 96906 3 39 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 21 96906 3 44 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 22 96906 6 58 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 23 96906 1 59 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 23 96906 4 36 M835338- 101 96906
MB35333- 23 96906 6 19 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 23 96906 6 50 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 23 96906 10 37 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 24 96906 1 31 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 25 96906 1 38 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 25 96906 7 5 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333-43 96906 8 5 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 60 96906 4 25 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35333- 60 96906 4 27 M835338- 101 96906
MB35333- 60 96906 4 29 MB35338- 101 96906
MB835335 96906 5 14 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35335- 23 96906 6 12 MB835338- 101 96906
MB35335- 30 96906 1 47 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35335- 30 96906 5 18 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35335- 30 96906 5 22 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35335- 30 96906 5 29 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35335- 30 96906 7 23 MB35338- 101 96906
MB35335- 30 96906 8 14 M835338- 101 96906

72

5

= O

QO OWONOODONPEA,WWWWNRPRRPRPPPPOOOOWOOU AN

e
= O

[

©COOWONIDODOODDOODOOODURARWWWWNRERPRERE



SECTION VII - | NDEX- FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS- REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUVBER ( CONTI NUED)

REFERENCE MFG FIG | TEM  REFERENCE MFG

MS35338- 101 96906 11 15 MS35691- 36 96906
MS35338- 42 96906 3 38 MS35691- 411 96906
MS35338- 42 96906 3 46 MS51922- 21 96906
MS35338- 42 96906 4 3 MS51922- 22 96906
MS35338- 42 96906 4 6 MS51964- 64 96906
MS35338- 42 96906 4 12 MB51967 96906
MS35338- 42 96906 8 10 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 3 10 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 3 19 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 6 33 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 6 43 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 6 55 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 7 18 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 9 22 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 9 33 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 9 44 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 9 48 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 10 10 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 10 19 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 10 26 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 43 96906 11 2 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 46 96906 3 32 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 48 96906 8 24 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 60 96906 1 25 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 60 96906 1 45 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35338- 60 96906 5 10 MB51967- 2 96906
M835353 96906 1 53 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35490- 17 96906 3 49 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35490- 17 96906 4 10 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35490- 47 96906 11 8 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35649- 102 96906 9 21 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35649- 102 96906 9 32 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35649- 102 96906 9 46 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35649- 102 96906 10 1 MB51967- 2 96906
MB35649- 102 96906 10 9 MB51967-5 96906
MB35649- 102 96906 10 18 MB51969- 3 96906
MB35649- 102 96906 11 1 MS90725 96906
MB35649- 62 96906 1 24 MB90725-1 96906
MB35649- 62 96906 1 44 MB90725- 1 96906
MB35649- 62 96906 5 8 MB90725-1 96906
MB35649- 62 96906 5 13 MB90725- 10 96906
MB35649- 62 96906 5 17 MB90725- 12 96906
MB35649- 62 96906 5 21 MB90725- 16 96906
MB35649- 62 96906 5 28 MB90725- 18 96906
MB35649- 62 96906 7 22 MB90725- 22 96906
MB35649- 82 96906 3 37 MB90725- 24 96906
MB35649- 82 96906 3 43 MB90725- 3 96906
MB35649- 82 96906 4 5 MB90725- 3 96906
MB35649- 82 96906 4 11 MB90725- 3 96906
MB35649- 82 96906 4 16 MB90725- 3 96906
MB35649- 82 96906 4 20 MB90725- 44 96906
MB35649- 82 96906 5 32 MB90725- 6 96906
MB35649- 85 96906 7 8 MB90725- 6 96906
MB35650- 102 96906 3 9 MB90725- 6 96906
MB35650- 102 96906 3 18 MB90725- 6 96906
MB35650- 102 96906 6 32 MB90725- 6 96906
MB35650- 102 96906 6 54 MB90725- 6 96906
MB35650- 106 96906 9 43 MB90725- 6 96906
MB835650- 106 96906 10 25 MB90725- 6 96906
MB35691- 20 96906 7 4 MB90725- 6 96906

73

5

o

POOOONDODDDOURWWWWNRREPREPRPRR,OWWR R E®

o

CDOWWWWNRPRPORPROIODUTROODORENRARLRAN®
[iN



SECTION VI |

REFERENCE
NO.

MS90725- 6
MS90725- 6
MB90725- 6
MB90725-76
MB90725-76
MB90725- 8
MB90725- 8
MB90725- 8
MB89245- 42
NOS6
PF1717
RN2113
RWB7V101
TB816
TDAF6S
TYPEI 159
X247281
010295
010296
010671
010789
010793
010794
010795
010883
010884
010885
010888
010913
010913

010957
011168
011173
011183
011194
011604
011635
011643
011654
011657
011659
011660
011671
011787
011826
011955
012605
013518
014118
014159
014601
014604
014607
014627
014628
014629
014630
014920
014921
015044

MFG.
CODE

96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
71400
35197
76871
82807
71041
30703
72512
01121
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608

40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608

o
o

5

PO OOOORPRPRPRFRPODODORBANPFPWOWOFRPRWRPROORRPWEREOO®

o

NPFPRPPOWONNWOUIUINWOIONOODOODODDOOODODDOOOREPNMAO

o

o

o

= O

[N

| TEM
NO.

REFERENCE
NO.

016601
016608
016788
017360
018300
018301
018302
018316
018342
018563
019604
019605
019662
019829
020622
026622
026627
026631
026845
030041
030609
030612
030655
030968
030969
032603
033050
033601
033622
033625

033630
033631
033640
033643
033981
036606
036629
036864
036878
037070
0375
037601
037602
037604
037615
038067
038073
038603
038618
038620
038620
038620
038630
038671
038982
040071
042210
042212
05609
058662

74

| NDEX- FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS- REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUMVBER ( CONTI NUED)

MFG.

40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608

40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
44655
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608

5

I—‘I—‘(OCXJ(AJ(AJ(AJG)(AJ(AJG)U‘!ISI\JI—‘LOU1I—‘G)G)CXJI—‘\ILOI\)J>I—‘G)U1LO
[iN

o

o

o

PWNRPRPOWORUOARORNOWO OO
[

| TEM



SECTION VI |

REFERENCE
NO.

0956

100894
102363
10250H2747
103923

1073
12-11-203-11
12-11014-11
12-11017-11
2

2HBA

22- 64- 15AXPT
2202

22653
2300AD

25F
2823-2200-05B
302SF
3040D23CC872
305SF

310SF

3221

3302

335
392-01924-101
4004

4102BH
4103CG
42DC103973F
5-28-10000X
5-28-10000X
5E9Q10602
504

506- 1859- 02
53080- 15
6-19- 100X
6N8F30602
600176
600176
601802
601802
601839

6020

602031
602143

PARTS NOT | LLUSTRATED

STOCK NUMBER

5305- 068- 0502
5305- 069- 5584
5305- 069- 5584
5305-151- 0689
5305- 225- 3839
5305- 225- 3839

MFG.
CODE

44655
40608
40608
15605
40608
71424
24284
24284
24284
81284
80411
82807
44655
78570
72512
72512
00853
26405
46992
26405
26405
74545
59730
81284
21520
18168
72512
72512
23826
82807
82807
81133
83777
00853
44655
82807
81113
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
11727
40608
40608

n

G

5

o o

[N

[N

ONWORRPRRRPRPUOMNINORORANOORARRPRURPRPAMNOANRNORRPOO®OOREREANUTOW
[iN

STOCK NUMBER

5310-012- 0361
5310- 013-4530
5310- 184- 8970
5310- 184- 8970
5310-209- 0786
5310-209- 0786

| NDEX- FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS- REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUMVBER ( CONTI NUED)

| TEM REFERENCE

NO.

602144
602146
602153
602154
602154
602154
602172
602172
602186
602192
602195
602195
602195
602238
602238
602238
602238
602238
602238
602238
602243
603522
603737
604224
604583
604583
604583
604583
604583
61- 100A

67252550032-5-01

702BODX196
70291- 069
7186

7321K2
75D18534
7503K14
7505K5
7565K7
87224B0Q
87227B0Q
90- 18- 13701
90- 18- 13701
90- 25- 15005
9884- 2

STOCK NUMBER

5310-209- 0788
5310-274- 8702
5310-761- 6882
5310-761- 6882
5310- 809- 4058
5310- 809- 4058
5310-918-6921

75

40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
71424
28118
01121
91494
01121
15605
23826
15605
27191
15605
04009
04009
83486
83486
83486
75582

5

o o

o

o o

[N



SECTION VI |

| NDEX- FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER

CROSS- REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUMVBER ( CONTI NUED)

REFERENCE
NO.

AN526- 632- 6
L5183116
L5183116
L5183116
L5183116
L5183116
L5183116
L5183116
L5183116
L5183116
L5183116
L5183116
L5183116
L9143141
L9143141
L9143141
L9143141
L9143141
L9143141
L9143141
L9143141
L9143141
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126

L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
L9163126
MB27183- 10
MB27183- 10
MB35335- 30
MB35335- 33
MB35335- 33
MB835338- 101
MB35338- 101
MB35338- 60
MB35649- 62
MB35691- 20
MB35694- 102
MB51967- 2
MB51967- 2
MB90725- 10
MB90725- 10
MB90725- 6
MB90725- 8
MB90725- 8
RR9818
010338

MFG
CODE

88044
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124

71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
71124
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
16428
40608

PAGE

REFERENCE
NO.

010371
010372
010944
010944
010944
010944
010944
010944
010944
010944
010945
010945
010945
010946
010946
018315
020612
020623
026622
026741
026844
026846
026847
026848
026849
036031
036331
036882
038625
041-1510973

041-1510973
041-4351144
041-4351144
041-5001433
041-5001433
18602

18603

18610

18610

18610

18610

18610

18610

18610
318015
31828
321165
321165
328222
33458

33458

33465

33465

33469

34120

34120

34121

34123

34123

34123

76

MFG
CODE

40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
18513

18513
18513
18513
18513
18513
16428
16428
16428
16428
16428
16428
16428
16428
16428
16428
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779

PAGE



SECTION VI'1. | NDEX- FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS- REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUMVBER ( CONTI NUED)

REFERENCE
NO.

34123
34123
34123
34123
34123
34123
34123
34123
34124
34137
34138
34318
35158
35158
35187
36909
36946
36951
40723
40723
42741-2LP
42741-2LP
43123
59-028-125- 0375
603115
603522

MFG
CODE

00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
22599
40608
40608

PAGE

REFERENCE
NO.

603525

603532

603533

603536

603542

61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1
61099-1

77

MFG

40608
40608
40608
40608
40608
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779
00779

PAGE



TM 5-3431-225-25P
By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

W. C. WESTMORELAND,
General, United States Army,
Official: Chief of Staff

KENNETH G. WICKHAM,
Major General, United States Army,
The Adjutant General.

Distribution:

To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-25, (qty rgr block no. 182) Section I, Organiza-
tional Maintenance requirements for Welding Equipment.

¥ U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1970— 431097/5045

78



TEAR ALONG PERFORATED LINE

RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS

SOMETHING WRONE WITH PUBLICATION

FROM: (PRINT YOUR UNIT'S COMPLETE ADDRESS)

THEN..JOT DOWN THE

DOPE ABOUT IT ON THIS FORM.
CAREFULLY TEAR IT OUT, FOLD IT
AND DROP IT IN THE MAIL, DATE SENT

PUBLICATION NUMBER PUBLICATION DATE PUBLICATION TITLE

S C] PRI WHEET S Y IN THIS SPACE, TELL WHAT IS WRONG
"% | &= | AND WHAT SHOULD BE DONE ABOUTIT.

PRINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE AND TELEPHONE NUMBER SIGN HERE

DA 1FORM 2028_2 PREVIOUS EDITIONS P.S.--IF YOUR OUTFIT WANTS TO KNOW ABOUT YOUR

JUL 79 ARE OBSOLETE. RECOMMENDATION MAKE A CARBON COPY OF THIS

AND GIVE IT TO YOUR HEADQUARTERS.



The Metric System and Equivalents

1 centimeter = 10 millimeters = .39 inch

1 decimeter = 10 centimeters = 3.94 inches
1 meter = 10 decimeters = 39.37 inches
1dekameter = 10 meters = 32.8 feet

1 hectometer = 10 dekameters = 328.08 feet
1 kilometer = 10 hectometers = 3,280.8 feet

Waights

1 centigram = 10 milligrams = .15 grain

1 decigram = 10 centigrams = 1.54 grains

1 gram = 10 decigram = .035 ounce

1 dekagram = 10 grams = .35 ounce

1 hectogram = 10 dekagrams = 3.52 ounces
1 kilogram = 10 hectograms = 2.2 pounds
1 quintal = 100 kilograms = 220.46 pounds
1 metric ton = 10 quintals = 1.1 short tons

To change

inches

feet

yards

miles

square inches
square feet
square yards
square miles
acres

cubic feet .
cubic yards
fluid ounces
pints

quarts
gallons
ounces
pounds

short tons
pound-feet
pound-inches

Liquid Measure

1 centiliter = 10 milliters = .34 fl. ounce

1 deciliter = 10 centiliters = 3.38 fl. ounces
1 liter = 10 deciliters = 33.81 fl. ounces

1 dekaliter = 10 liters = 2.64 gallons

1 hectoliter = 10 dekaliters = 26.42 gallons
1kiloliter = 10 hectoliters = 264.18 gallons

Square Measure

1 sq. centimeter = 100 sq. millimeters = .155 sq. inch

1 8q. decimeter = 100 sq. centimeters = 15.5 8q. inches

1 8q. meter (centare) = 100 sq. decimeters = 10.76 sq. feet

1 8q. dekameter {are) = 100 sq. meters = 1,076.4 sq. feet

1 sq. hectometer (hectare) = 100 sq. dekameters = 2.47acres
1 sq. kilometer = 100 sq. hectometers = .386 sq. mile

Cubic Measure
1 cu. centimeter = 1000 cu. millimeters = .06 cu. inch

1 cu. decimeter = 1000 cu. centimeters = 61.02 cu. inches
1 cu. meter = 1000 cu. decimeters = 35.31 cu. feet

Approximate Conversion Factors

To

centimeters
meters

meters

kilometers

square centimeters
square meters
square meters
square kilometers
square hectometers
cubic meters

cubic meters
milliliters

liters

liters

liters

grams

kilograms

metric tons
newton-meters
newton-meters

°F Fahrenheit

temperature

Multiply by

2.540
.305
914

1.609

6.451
093
.836

2.590
.405
.028
.765

29,573
473
.946

3.785

28.349
454
.907

1.356

11296

Temperature (Exact)

5/9 (after

subtracting 32)

temperature

To change To Multiply by
ounce-inches newton-meters .007062
centimeters inches .394
meters feet 3.280
meters yards 1.094
kilometers miles 621
square centimeters square inches 155
square meters square feet 10.764
square meters square yards 1.196
square kilometers square miles .386
square hectometers acres 2.471
cubic meters cubic feet 35.315
cubic meters cubic yards 1.308
milliliters fluid ounces .034
liters pints 2.113

“liters quarts 1.057
liters gallons .264
grams ounces .035
kilograms pounds 2.205
metric tons short tons 1.102

Celsius °C



PIN. 005427-000



	TOC
	GROUPS
	GROUP 01
	GROUP 02
	GROUP 03
	GROUP 04
	GROUP 05
	GROUP 06
	GROUP 07

	SECTIONS
	SECTION I
	SECTION II
	SECTION III
	SECTION V
	SECTION VII

	FIGURES

	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4
	FIGURE 5
	FIGURE 6
	FIGURE 7
	FIGURE 8
	FIGURE 9
	FIGURE 10
	FIGURE 11

	PAGES

	PAGE III
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 4
	PAGE 5
	PAGE 6
	PAGE 9
	PAGE 10
	PAGE 11
	PAGE 14
	PAGE 15
	PAGE 18
	PAGE 44
	PAGE 47
	PAGE 48
	PAGE 69


